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Accounting Schedule:

Williams
11:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-11ah
1l2-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Revernue Regquirement

Line 7.60% 7.62% T.65%
Return Return Return
(A) (B} (<) (D}
1 Net Qrig Cost Rate Base (Sch 2) $1,042,994,653 $1,042,994,653 $1,042,994,653
2 Rate of Return T.60% 7.62% 7.65%
PR L R R R R R R T R R R 2R A R A 2 R R RS R R SRR R RS R R RS RS2 R AR R R Rl R R AR Rl ERESdRERE LR EES)
3 Net Operating Income Requirement S 79,267,554 =3 79,476,193 =23 79,789,091
4 Net Income Avallable ({Sch 9} 1 62,411,193 $ B2,411,1%3 $ 82,411,193
Ak Ak At A A AR AT AT A AR A ARk kb hh b rwrd bk bk bk kb kbbb kb k kb ke kk r A b Ak A A A b oAk kA kW kR
5 Additional NOIBT Needed $ (3,143,593) S (2,935,000} 5 (2,622,102)
& Income Tax Requirement (Sch 11}
7 Required Current Income Tax s 13,950,150 s 14,122,231 s 14,320,351
B Test Year Current Income Tax S 15,980,608 s 15,980,608 S 15,980,608
Ak RN AR T AR T A A A kA A AN AN A h E d A AN AR A A A AT AR AT AR A AR Ak bk r ok rrdr bk rr kb rb e rdrdrk o &
E Additional Current Tax Required $ (1,990,458) 5 (1,858,377) S (1,860,257}
10 Regquired Deferred ITC ] o] 5 0 S 0
11 Test Year Deferred ITC S Q s o s 0

L R L R R a2 L L )

12 Additional Deferred ITC Required S 0 $ 0 S 0

KA AR R A AR NN RN T Nk b T T h AR A A Rk kR RN A A A A R N AR A AR A Ak A R Ak A RN A AR K AN R AR R AR AN A A ek r kN d Ak bk k&

13 Total Additional Tax Required 3 {1,990,458) $ {1,858,377) s {1.660,257)

R Ak A A R N A AN N N A Rk kR A ko ko bk r kb bk w kb A ek ek b ok kb ko e ke ke

14 Gross Revenue Requirement 1 (5,134,057} 5 (4,793,377) s {4,282,359)
EE 2 R R R RS RESER R RS R AR RS R R 2R ARl AR 222 R R Rl R Rt R ARl Rl bl il il g
15 Allowance Known & Measurable Changes

Relate to the September 30, 2006 True-up $ 20,000,000 $ 20,000,000 § 20,000,000

16 Total Gross Revenue Requirement $ 14,865,943.0 $ 15,206,623 $ 15,717,641

Accounting Schedule:

1-1
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Weighted Cost of Capital as of December 31, 2005

for Kansas City Power and Light Company

Percentage Embedded

Weighted Cost of Capital Using
Common Equity Return of:

Capital Component of Capitai Cost 9.32% 9.37% 9.42%
Common Stock Equity 50.94% 4.75% 4.77% 4.80%
Preferred Stock 162% **__* 0.07% 0.07% 0.07%
Long-Term Debt 47.44% *__ ™ 2.78% 2.78% 2.78%
Short-Term Debt 0.00%

Total 100.00% 7.60% 7.62% 7.65%

Schedule 1-2



Accounting Schedule: 2

s

Williams
11:45 08/07/2008
Kansas City Power & Light Co.

Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Rate Base

Line Description Amount
{A) (B)
1 Total Plant in Service {Sch 3) 52,605,018, 362

Subtract from Toral Plant
2 Depreciation Reserve {Sch &) $1,236,461,801

3 Net Plant in Service 51,368,556,561

Add to Net Plant in Service

4 Cash Working Capital {Sch 8} 3 (48,226,360)
5 Materials and Supplies-Exempt 27,680,280
[ Prepayments 5,869,318
7 Prepaid Pension Asset EC-2005-0329 21,411,436
8 Reg Asset Excess Act FAS 87 vs Rate 12,709,420
9 Reg Asset Demand Side Management 1,264,594
10 Fuel Inventory - Coal 11,041,470
11 Fuel Inventory - 0il 3,226,110
i2 Fuel Inventory Lime/Limestone 76,736
13 Nuclear Fuel 15,505,078
Subtract from Net Plant
14 Federal Tax Cfifset 4.2250 % E 502,664
15 State Tax Offset 11.0880 % 207,300
la City Tax Offset  0.0000 % o
17 Interest Expense Offset 17.9380 % 5,201,168
1g Customer Deposits 5,506,507
13 Contribution in Aid of Construction 225,372
20 Deferred Income Taxes-Depreciation 295,897,313
21 Accum Amort for Depr EQ-94-193 34,924,731
2z Reg Liab Emission Allowance Sales 33,654,935
23 Total Rate Base $1,042,994,653

=z=F=S=====s===

Accounting Schedule: 2-1
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Kansas City Power & Light Co.

Case: ER-06-314A

12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Total Plant in Service

Accounting Schedule:
Williams
11:45 08/07/2006

3

Total

Company

Alloc

Factor

Jurisdictional

Adjuscment

Adjusted

Jurisdictional

11
i2
13
14
15
16
17
is

19

20
21
22
23
24
25

26

Intangikle Plant
301.000 Crganization
302.000 Franchises & Consents
303.000 Miscellanecus Intangible Plant
303.200 Miscl Intangible Plt - 5yr Software
3030.300 Miscl Intangible Plt-10yr Software
303.050 Miscl Intang Plt-WC Syr Software

Total

Production-Stm-Hawthorn Unit 5
310.000 Land & Land Rights

311.0C0 Structures & Improvements
311,020 Scructures - H 5 Rebuild
312.000 Boiler Plant Eguipment
312.020 Beiler AQC Equip - Electric
312.030 Boiler Plant - H5 Rebuild
314.000 Turbogenerator Units

315.000 Accessory Electric Equipment
315.010 Accessory Equip - K5 Rebuild
3116.000 Miscellaneous Power Plant Equipment

316.010 Miscellaneous Equip - H5 Rebuild

Total

Production-5tm-Iatan I

310.000 Land

311.0060 Structures & Improvements
312.000 Boiler Plant Equip - Electric
314.000 Turbogenerators - Electric
315.000 Accessory Equipment - Electric
316.000 Miscl Plant Equipment - Electric

Total

72,186
22,937
794,963
36,704,828
49,520,894
B,448,479

95,564,287

807,281
22,652,417
8,921,285
41,321,702
170,530
235,695,777
72,908,021
4,151,943
39,588,666
7,766,205
2,305,286

436,291,113

3,713,446
2D, 965,153
159,867,033
42,957,886
27,556,225
4,273,445

259,333,188

$

Total Co
Adjustment
<)
0
0
0
0
0
0
a
V]
0
(482,161)
0
0
{12,735,604)
0
Q
{2,139,137)
4]
{124,564)
(15,481, 466)

49.4128 $
104¢.0000

49.4128
495.4128
49.4128
49.4128

53.4600
53.4600
53.4600
53.4600
53.4600
53.4600
53.4600
53.4600
53.4600
53.4600
53.4600

53.4600
53.4600
53.48600
53.4600
53.4600
53.4600

P-1
P-2
P-3
P-4
B-5
P-6
P-7
P-8
P-3

o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 o o o

P-10

Accounting Schedule:

$

$

$

15,669
22,937
392,813
18,136,883
24,469,660
4,174,630

47,232,592

431,572
12,109,982
4,512,625
22,090,582
91,165
119,194,508
38,976,628
2,219,629
20,020,518
4,151,813
1,165,814

224,964,836

1,985,208
11,207,971
85,464,916
22,965, 286
14,731,558
2,284,584

138,639,523

-1
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Accounting Schedule: 3
Williams
11:45 08/07/2008
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Total Plant in Service

Line Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdictional Adjusted
No  Acct Description Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional
(A) (B} (c) (D) (E) (F)

production-Stm-Lacygne 1 & 2

27 310.000 Land $ 2,687,422 5§ ¢ 53.4600 § 0 5 1,436,696
2B 311.000 Structures & Improvements 22,321,558 o] 53.4600 0 11,933,104
29 312.000 Boiler Plant Equipment - Electric 183,894, 856 o} 53.4600 1] 98,310,190
30 312.010 Boiler Plt - Unit Train Ele¢tric 129,045 o] 53.4600 1] £8,987
31 312.002 Boiler Plant AQU Egquipment - Elect 33,435,198 O 53.4600 V] 17,874,457
32 314.000 Turbogenerator Plant - Electric 55,162,044 Q 53 .4600 0 29,489,629
33 315.000 Accessory Equipment - Electric 26,566,590 0 53.4600 0 14,202,499
34 315.200 Accessory Equipment - Electric 14,320 O 53.4600 0 7,655
35 316.000 Miscle Plat Equipment - Electric 4,680,667 a 53.4600 0 2,502,285
36 Total $ 328,891,698 § 0 S 4] $ 175,825,502
Production Stm-Montrose 1, 2 & 3
37 310.000 Land s 1,406,842 § o 53.4600 § 0 $ 752,098
38 311.000 Structures - Electric 14,599,474 o 33.464Q0 a 7,804,879
39 312.000 Boiler Plant Equipment - Electric 108,369,823 G 53.4600 9 57,934,507
40 314.000 Turbogenerators - Electric 38,116,999 0 53.4600 ] 20,377,348
41 315.000 Accessory Equipment - Electric 16,557,651 Q 53.4600 0 8,851,720
42 316.000 Miscl Plant Equipment - Electric 1,744,468 Q §3.46400 o 2,001,793
43 Total § 182,795,287 § 0 S ¢} $ 27,722,345
Production-Hawthorn 6 Combined Cycl
44 311.000 Structures - H6 $ 2,967 § a 53.4600 5 0 ] 1,586
45 315.000 Accessory Equip - H6 216,178 0 53.4600 o} 115,569
46 341.0C0 Other Prod - Structures He 154, 046 0 53.4600 Q 82,353
47 342,000 Pther Prod - Fuel Holders 1,068,454 0 53.4600 0 571,196
48 344.000 Other Production - Generators Hé 40,951,064 0 53.4600 Q 21,892,439
49 345.000 Other Prod - Accessory Equip - H$ 1,371,550 Q 53.4600 0 733,231
50 Total & 43,764,260 5 0 5 s} s 23,396,374

Accounting Schedule: 3-2
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51
52
53
54
85

56

57
58
59
60
61
62

63

64
65
=133
67
68

69

T0
7
72
73
74
75

76

Kansas City Power & Light Co.

Case:

12-months Ended Deember 31,

ER-06-314A

2005

Total Plant in Service

Total

Production-Hawthorn 9 Combined Cycl

311.

000 Structures & Improv - H9 $

312.00C Boile Plant Equip - H9

314.000 Turbogenerators - HS

315.000 Accessory Equipment - H9
316.000 Miscl Pwr Plt Equip - H9

Total

Production-Northeast Station

315.000 Accesscry Equip - NE s
316.000 Miscl Plant Equip - NE
340.000 Other Production - Land NE
342,000 Other Prod - Fuel Holders NE
344.000 Other Prod - Generators NE
345.000 Other Prod - Accessory Egquip - NE
Total $
Other Prod Hawthorn Units 7 & 8
311.000 Structuyres - H7&8B s
341.000 Other Prod - Structures - H7&8
342,000 Other Prod - Fuel Holders H7&8
344.000 Other Prod - Generators - H7&8
345.00C Other Prod - Access Equip - H7&8
Total $
Prod Other-West Gardner 1, 2, 3 & 4
316.000 Miscl plant Equip - Electric $
340.000 Cther Prod - Land
341.000 Other pProd - Structures WG
342.000 Other Prod - Fuel Holders WG
344,000 Other Pred - Generators WG
345.000 Other Prod - Access Equip - WG
Total s

Company

3,266,915
41,350,116
15,864,067
12,588,646

225,288

73,295,032

111,815
16,955
136,550
1,283,424
38,657,670
5,137,094

45,343,508

13,234
763,408
3,435,764
46,063,662
2,034,772

52,370,840

3,642
177,836
2,072,122
2,986,583
109,347,040
4,226,773

118,812,996

Total Co
Adjustment

Williams
11:45
Alloc Jurisdictional
Factor Adjustment
(D) (B}
53.4800 % 4]
53.4600 0
53.4600 0
53.4600 o
53.4600 o]
5 0
53.4600 5 o]
53.4600 4]
53.4600 0
53.4600 aQ
53,4800 Q
53.4600 Q
5 i}
53.4600 $ Q
53.4600 a
53.4600 0
53.4600 0
53.4600 s}
5 0
53.4600 § 0
53.4600 0
53.4600 o]
53.4600 0
53.4600 a
53.4600 o]
3 )

Accounting Schedule:

D8/07/2006

Adjusted

Jurisdictional

$ 1,746,493
22,105,772
8,480,930
6,729,830
120,439

S 39,183,524

$ 59,776
9,064

73,000

686,118
20,666,390
2,746,290

$ 24,240,838

$ 7,075
408,118
1,836,759
24,625,634
1,119,865

$ 27,997,451

$ 1,547
95,071
1,107,756
1,596,627
58,456,928
2,259,633

5 63,517,962

Accounting Schedule: 3-3
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77
78
T3
80
81

Kansas City Power & Light Co.

Case: ER-06-13114A

12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Total Plant in Service

Acct Descripticn

[¥:9]

Prod Other-Miami/ODsawatomie 1

340.000 Qther Prod - Land M/Cs 5

341.000 Other Prod - Structures M/Os

342,000 Other Prod - Fuel Holders M/Os

344.000 Other Prod - Generators M/Os

345.000 Other Prod - Accessory Equip - M/0s
Total $

82

83
84
85
86
a7
asa
as
20
31
92
93
94
5

96

37

98

99

100

Prod Plt-Nuclear-wWolf Creek

320.000
321.000
321.010
322.000
322.010
323.04Q¢
323.010
324.000
324.010
325.000
325.010
328.000
328.010

Land & Land Rights S
Structures & Improvements
Scructures MO Gr Up AFC Ele
Reactor Plant Equipment

Reactor - MO Gr Up AFDC
Turbogeneracor Units
Turbogenerator Mo GR Up AFDC
Accessory Electric Equipment
Accessory Equip - MO Gr Up AFDC
Miscellaneous Power Plant Equipment
Miscl Plt Equip - MO Gr Up AFDC
Disallow - Mo Gr Up AFDC

MESC Disallow - 100%

Total $

Production Plant - Wind Generation

341.000¢
344.0G0

Structures & Improvements $

Generator Equipment

345.000 Accessory Electric Equipment

Total &

Total Co

Company Adjustment

684,545 %
1,496,067
1,992,551

25,192,196
1,112,901

31,488,260 3

3,411,585 %
198,996,877
19,168,175
615,266,768
49,326,298
165,896,036
5,851,539
132,569,388
6,544,224
69,184,197
1,164,439
(8,478,301)
(136,514,958}

1,342,386,267 §

©C o o Q O o0 o 0 0 O O o o

Allac

Factor

53.4600 $
53.4500
53,4600
53.4600
53.4800

53.4600 %
53.4600
100.0000
53.4600
100.0000
53.46D0
100.0000
53.4600
100.0000
53.4600
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000

53.4600 $
53.4600
53.4600

Accounting Schedule: 3

Williams
11:45 08/07/2006

Jurisdictional
Adjustment

QO o 0O 0 Q o o C C o o Q@

Accounting Schedule;

3

$

Adjusted
Jurisdictional

371,304
799,797
1,065,218
14,002, 348
594, 957

16,833,624

1,823,833
213,303,730
19,168,175
339,613,614
49,326,298
85,688,021
5,851,539
70,871,595
6,544,224
36,985,872
1,164,439
{8,478,301)
(136,514, 958)

688,348,081

3-4



Kansas City Power & Light Co.

Case: ER-06-314A

12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Total Plant in Service

Accounting Schedule: 3

Williams
11:45 08/07/2006

Jurisdictional

Adjustment

Adjusted

Jurisdictional

Production Non-Unit Facilities

Land and Land Rights
Structures & Improvements
Structures & Improvements
Boiler Plant Egquipment
Turbogenerator Unitcs

Miscellaneous Equipment

Total

Transmission Plant

Line

No Acct
101 310.000
102  311.000
103 311.010
104 312.¢00
105 315.000
106 316.000
107
168 350.000
109 350.010
110 350.020
111 352.000
112 352.010
113 352.020
114 353.000
115 353.010
116 353.020

117 353.030

118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

127

354.000
355.000
355.010
355.020
356,000
156.410
356.020
357.000
358.000

Land

Land Rights

Land Rights - Wolf Creek
Structures & Improvements
Structures & Improv - Wolf Creek
Strct & Imprv-WlfCrk-Mo Gr Up
Station Eguipment

Starion Equip - Wolf Creek

Stat Equip-Wlf Crk Mo Gr Up
Station Equip - Communications
Towers & Fixtures

Poles & Fixtures

Poles & Fixtures - Woll Creek
Poles & Fix - W1f Crk Mo Gr Up
overhead Conducters & Devices
Oovrhd Cond & Dev - Wolf Creek
ovrhd Cond-pev-Wlf Crk-Mo Gr Up
Underground Conduit

Underground Conductors & Devices

Total

Total Total Co Alloc
Company Adjustment Factor
(B) (<) (D}
s 148,900 § 0 53.4600 §
1,076,200 0 53.4600
245,144 0 53.4600
647,003 0 53.4600
24,948 0 §3.4600
3,725,904 0 53.4600
$ 5,862,099 3 Q $
5 1,521,900 3 0 53.4600 3
22,908,109 [+ 53.4600
155 a 53.4600
4,148,817 0 53.4600
250,476 0 53.4600
15,694 0 100.0000
115,135,016 0 53.4600
$,717,857 0 53.4600
558,231 0 1¢0.0000
6,154,502 0 53.4600
4,029,692 Q 53.4600
96,595,354 0 53.4600
58,255 [+] 53.4600
3,506 ¢ 10G.0000
77,931,838 c¢ 53.4600
19,418 Q 53.4800
2,552 0 100.0000
3,080,287 0 53.4600
2,822,718 0 53.4600
$ 344,%74,577 & 0 3

o oo 0 D o o0 O o o o0 o0 o0 oc o o o0 o

Accounting Schedule:

$

$

79,602
572,129
131,054
345,888

13,337

1,991,868

3,133,878

B13,608
12,246,675
130
2,217,958
133,904
15,694
61,551,180
5,195,166
558,231
3,290,197
2,154,273
51,639,876
31,143
1,506

41,662,361

1

1-5

21,073

2,552
1,646,721
1,509,025

84,693,333



Kansas City Power & Light Co.

Case:

ER-06-314A

12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Total Plant in Service

Accounting Schedule: 3
Williams

11:45% 08/07/2006

Total

Company

Total Co

Adjustment

Allcc

Factor

Jurisdictional Adjusted

Adjustment Jurisdictional

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
1398
140
141

Distyibuticn Plant

360.
360.
361.
3g2.
362.
.o00
365.
366.
367.
368,
169.

364

370.
371,
373.

000
0o
Qoo
ogo
030

apo
000
000
000
a0aQ
Qo
o000
a]eli]

Land

Land Rights

Structures & Improvements
Station Equipment

Station Equip - Communicaticns
Poles, Towers & Fixtures
Overhead Conductors & Devices
Underground Conduit

Underground Conductors & Devices
Line Transformers
Services

Meters

Installation On Customers' Premises

Street Lighting & Signal Systems

Total

$ 7,941,883
15,219,128
10,142,752

140,966,485
3,446,289
214,749,475
176,132,351
139,593,054
306,730,908
206,335,660
78,294,864
84,783,673
9,400,985
34,309,229

$1,428,146,73¢

a 0 o 0 o 0 0 0 o o o e O

55.0207 8
55.0207
50.3776
56.8125
56.8125
53.5475
50,4767
53.3732
50.4770
58.189%
50.8365
54,8016
73.0058
20.135%

3 4,369,680
8,373,671
5,109,675

80,086,584
1,957,923
114,992,975
88,905,798
74,505,280
154,828,560
120,066,514
319,802,369
46,462,809
6,863,264
6,928,608

o o0 o O o o @ 0O L o o0 o e Q

[ $

753,253,710

Accounting Schedule: 3-6
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Accounting Schedule: 3
Williams
11:45 08/07/2006
Kangas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Total Plant in Service

Line Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdictional Adjusted
No  Acct Description Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional
(A) (B) (c) {D) (E) (F}

General Plant

143 389.00C Land & Land Rights 3 2,252,136 §

0 49.4128 S 0 3 1,112,843
144 390.000 Structures & Improvements 51,252,8%6 o 49.4128 o} 25,325,491
145 390.010 Struct & Imprv Leasehold (Bonfil) 88,945 W) 49 .4128 o 43,950
146 390.020 Struct & Imprv-Leasehold (1201 Wal) 1,666,354 o 49,4128 o] 823,392
147 390.030 Struct & Imprv-Leasehold {801 Char) 1,668,623 o 49,4328 +] B24,513
148 39%0.040 Struct & Imprv-Leasehold {(Marshal) 123,334 0 49._4128 0 &0,943
149 391.000 Cffice Furniture & Equipment 10,203,323 0 49,4128 0 5,041,748
150 39%1.01C Cff Furniture & Equip - Wolf Creek 2,563,588 o] 4%9.4128 0 1,266,741
151 391.020 Off Furniture & Egquip - Computer 103,259 o] 49.4128 ¢} 51,023
152 392.000 Transportation Equipment 731,815 ¢ 49.4128 ) 361,610
153 392.010 Trans Equip - Light Trucks 13,007,188 c 49,4128 ] 6,427,216
154 392.000 Trans Equip - Heavy Trucks 13,360,548 ¢ 49,4128 e 6,601,821
155 392.030 Trans Equip - Tractors 545,050 o] 49.4128 1] 269,324
156 392.040 Trans Equip - Trailers 1,125,524 0 49.4128 0 556,153
157 393.000 Stores Equipment 666 ,85% 0 43 _4128 ¢] 329,514
158 1394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment 3,196,540 ¢ 49,4128 o 1,579,698
159 395.000 Laberatory Equipment 4,731,962 o 49,4128 o 2,338,185
160 396.000 Power Operated Equipment 11,018,967 0 49.4128 o 5,444,780
161 397.000 Communication Equipment 75,686,205 Q 49.4128 [+] 37,398,673
162 397.010 Communications Equip - Wolf Creek 143,3%0 0 49,4128 0 70,853
163 397.020 Comm Equip-Wlf Crk Mo Grs Up 3,280 0 49.4128 0 4,586
164 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment 206,267 0 49.4128 0 101,922
165 Total $ 194,352,453 3 O $ 0 s 96,034,989

ko dr kWA Rk kR Wbk kAR Aok bk Ak ok A e e e ey ok ke ok ok ok gk b ok o e o dr o gk o e e v e e ol e o e e e e ok ok vk ok ook e e e e e e e e o e e e e e e e e

168 Total Plant In Service 54,983,673,571 § {15,481,466) $ o $2,605,018,382

Pl R L A L e e e e T L Ry L e e R I R e e s e L e e s B s 2222222 a2ttt st )

Accounting Schedule: 3-7
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Accounting Schedule: 34

Williams

11:45 08/07/2006

Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Total Plant

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment

L R Y 2 2 22 R R R R R R  E R XYL R 2

Structures - H 5 Rebuild P-2 s {482,1€1}

B e R R L L L s s I L s e T A ]

1. To adjust the plant-in-service balances to refelect 5Staff's S {482, 161)
recalculation of the AFUDC associated with the rebuild of
Hawthorn 5.
(Williams)

ARk Ak A AR R A AR A A AT AN RN A RN R AR Ak r R kA AN A Rk A WA A IR AR R A R AR A AN R A AR AR S LA N AR A AR AT AR R S v bR AR AR o

Boiler Plant - H5 Rebuild pP-3 $  (12,735,604)

Ak A A AN Rk kA ANk Wk A AN T kA A Ak kAN AR Ak AN T Rk bk kAN R A hkkkd ik khdrddrdr ko de e dkode ke or sk e de o & dr o s ok o vk e e o

1. To adjust the plant-in-service balances to refelect Staff's 5 {12,735,604)
recalculation of the AFUDC associated with the rebuild of
Bawthorn 5.

(Williams)

R L e R e e e S R R R R R S R e e A e e R e s s T el s e e e P S FE TR S e 2 2

Accessory Equip - HS Rebuild P-8 5 (2,139,137)
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1. To adjust the plant-in-service balances to refelect Staff's $ (2,139,137}
recalculation of the AFUDC associated with the rebuild of
hawthorn 5.
(Williams)

e e e et e e e e e e e e 5k e e e e N e e e e i e e e e e T i I e e e e Tl ol e e e e e I I W e e e R e e e e e e e N e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ke e e

Miscellaneous Equip - HS Rebuild P-10 ) {124,564)

B R R L kA P

1. To adjust the plant-in-service balances to refelect Staff's ] (124,564)
recalculation of the AFUDC associated with the rebuild of
Hawthorn S.

(Williams)

Accounting Schedule: 4-1
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Accounting Schedule: 5
Williams
11:45% 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-3143
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Depreciation Expense

Line Adjusted Depreciaticn Depreciation
No Acct Description Jurigdictional Rate Expense
{A) (/) (c) {D)

Intangible Plant

1 301.000 Organization g 15,669 0.0000 3 0
2 302.000 Franchises & Consents 22,937 0.0000 Q
1 303.000 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant 392,813 0.0000 0
4 303,200 Miscl Intangibie Plt - Syr Seftware 18,136,883 0.0000 o
5 3030.300 Miscl Intangible Plt-10yr Software 24,469,660 Q.0000 Y
6 303.050 Miscl Intang Plt-WC Syr Software 4,174,630 0.0000 c
7 Total $ 47,232,592 3 0

Production-Stm-Hawthorn Unit &

8 310.000 Land & Land Rights 1 431,572 0.0000 3 o]

9 311.000 Structures & Improvements 12,109,982 1.8700 226,457
10 311.020 Structures - H 5 Rebuild 4,512,626 1_8700 84,386
11 312.000 Boiler Plant Eguipment 22,090,582 2.3500 519,129
12 312.020 Boiler AQC Equip - Electric 91,165 2.3500 2,142
13 312.030 Boiler Plant - HS% Rebuild 119,194,508 2.3500 2,801,071
14 314.000 Turbogenerator Units 38,976,628 2.3800 927,644
15 315.00¢ Accessory Electric Egquipment 2,219,629 2.2600 50,164
16 315.010 Accessory Equip - H5 Rebuild 20,020,518 2.2600 452,464
17 316.000 Miscellaneous Power Plant Egquipment 4,151,813 2.8000 116,251
18 316.010 Miscellaneous Equip - H5 Rebuild 1,165,814 2.8000 32,643
19 Total § 224,964,836 S 5,212,351

Production-Stm-TIatan I

20 310.000 Land 3 1,985,208 0.0000 $ Q
21 311.000 Structures & Improvements 11,207,971 1.870G 209,589
22 312,000 Baoiler Plant Eguip - Electric 85,464,916 2.3500 2,008,426
23 314.000 Turbogenerators - Electric 22,965, 286 2.3800 546,574
24 315.000 Accessory Eguipment - Electric 14,731,558 2.2600 332,933
25 316,000 Miscl Plant Equipment - Electric 2,284,584 2 .8000Q 53,968
26 Total $ 138,635,523 $ 3,161,490

Accounting Schedule: 5-1



27
28
29
30
31
az
33
34
35

36

37
38
39
40
41
42

43

44
45
46
47
48
49

50

Kansas City Power & Light Co.

Production-Stm-Lacygne 1 & 2

310
311
31z

.000
000
.000
31z,
312,
314.
31s.
315.
316,

Q010
0oz
0go
Qoo
200
oo

Land

Structures & Improvements

Boiler Plant Equipment - Electric
Boiler P1t - Unit Train Electric
Boiler Plant AQC Equipment - Eleckt
Turbeogenerator Plant - Electric
Accessory Equipment - Electric
Accessory Equipment - Electric
Miscle Plat Eguipment - Electric

Total

Production Stm-Montrose 1, 2 & 3

310
311
312
314
315
316

.0c0
. 000
.000
. 000
. 000
.00

Land

Structures - Electric

Boiler Plant Equipment - Electric
Turbogenerators - Electric
Accessory BEquipment - Electric

Miscl Plant Equipment - Electric

Total

Production-Hawthorn 6 Combined Cycl

311
315
341
342
344
345

.000
.00
.000
. 000
.000
.000

Structures - Hé

Accessory Equip - Hé

Other Prod - Structures HE
Pther Prod - Fuel Helders

Other Production - Generators Hé

Other Pred - AccesSsory Equip - H6

Total

Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31,

Depre¢iation Expense

Adjusted

Jurisdictional

$ 1,436,696
11,932,104
98,310,190

68,987
17,874,457
29,48%,629
14,202,499

7,655
2,502,285

$ 175,825,502

$ 752,098
7,804,879
57,934,507
20,377,348
8,851,720
2,001,793

$ 97,722,345

$ 1,586
115,569

82,353

571,196
21,892,439
733,231

S 23,396,374

2005

Depreciation

Rate

.0000
.B700
.3500
.3500
.3500
.3800
L2600
L2600

MR N N NNN P O

.8000

.0000
.8700
.3500
.3800
.2600
.8000

NN NN =D

.8700
L2600
. 7400
L8600
2.9400
2.8600C

N R

L]

Accounting Schedule: 5
Williams
11:45 o8/07/2008

Depreciation

Expense

0
223,149
2,310,289
1,621
420,050
701,853
320,976
173
70,064

4,048,175

0

145,951
1,361,461
484,981
200,049
56,050

2,248,492

30
2,612
1,433

16,336
643,638
20,970

685,019

Accounting Schedule: 5-2



Accounting Schedule: S
Williams
11:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
1l2-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Depreciation Expense

Line Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation
No  Acct Description Jurisdictional Rate Expense
(A) (B) (<) (D)

production-Hawthorn 9 Combined Cycl

51 311.000 Structures & Improv - HS s 1,746,493 1.8700 5 32,659
52 312.000 Boile Plant Equip - H9 22,105,772 2.3500 51%,486
53 314.000 Turbogenerators - H9 8,480,930 2.3800 201,846
54 315.000 Accessory Equipment - H$ 6,729,850 2.2600 152,096
55 316.000 Miscl Pwr Plt Equip - HS 120,439 2.8000 3,372
56 Total $ 39,183,524 $ 909,459

Production-Northeast Station

57 315.000 Accessory Equip - KE % 5%,776 2.2600 3 1,351
58 316.000 Miscl Plant Equip - NE 9,064 2,8000 254
59 340.000 Other Production - Land NE 73,000 Q,0000 o]
60 342,000 Other Prod - Fuel Holders NE 686,118 2.8600 19,623
61 344.000 Other Prod - Generators NE 20,666,390 2.9%400 607,592
62  345.000 Other Prod - Accessory Equip - NE 2,746,290 2.8600 78,544
63 Total ] 24,240,638 $ 707,364

Other Prod Hawthorn Units 7 & 8

€4 311,000 Structures - H7&8 s 7,075 1.8700 1 13z
£5 341,000 Other Prod - Structures - HF&d 408,118 1.7400 7,101
66 342,000 Other Prod - Fuel Holders H7&8 1,836,759 2.8600C 52,531
67 344,000 Other Prod - Generators - H7&B 24,625,633 2.9400 723,994
68 345.000 Other Prod - Access Equip - H7&8 1,119,865 2.8600 32,028
6% Total § 27,997,451 5 815,786

Prod Other-West Gardner 1, 2, 3 & 4

70 316.000 Miscl Plant Equip - Electric S 1,947 2.8000 5 55
71 340.000 Other Prod - Land 95,071 G.0000 0
72 341.000 Other Prod - Structures WG 1,107,756 1.7400 19,275
73 342.000 Other Prod - Fuel Holders WG 1,596,627 2,8600 45,5664
74 344 .000 Other Prod - Generators WG 58,456,928 2.9400 1,718,634
75 345,000 Other Prod - Access Equip - WG 2,259,633 2.8600 64,626
16 Total 5 63,517,962 $ 1,848,254

Accounting Schedule: 5-3



Accounting Schedule: 5
Williams
11:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Meonths Ended Deember 31, 2005

Depreciation Expense

Line Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation
No  Acct Description Jurisdictional Rate Expense
{A) {B} (C} (D}

Prod Other-Miami/Osawatomie 1

77 340.000 Other Prod - Land M/Os $ 371,304 0.0000 4 0
78 341.000 oOther Prod - Structures M/0s 799,797 1.7400 13,916
79 342.000 Other Prod - Fuel Holders M/Os 1,065,218 2.8600 30,465
80 344.000 oOther Prod - Generators M/Os 14,002,348 2.9400 411,669
81 345.000 Other Prod - Accessory Equip - M/0s 594, 957 2.8600 17,016
32 Total § 16,833,624 $ 473,066

Prod Plt-Nuclear-Wolf Creek

83 320.000 Land & Land Rights S 1,823,833 0.000C0 $ ]
84 321.000 Structures & Improvements 213,302,730 1.75040 3,732,815
85 321.010 §Structures MO Gr Up AFC Ele 19,168,175 1.7500 335,443
86 322.000 Reactor Plant Equipment 339,613,614 1.7600Q 5,977,200
87 322.010 Reacter - MO Gr Up AFDC 49,326,298 1.7600 BE8,143
88 323,000 Turbogenerator Units 88,648,021 1.7000C 1,567,696
89 323.010 Turbogenerator Mo GR Up AFDC 5,851,539 1.7000 99,476
90 324.000 Accessory Electric Equipment 70,871,595 1.6800 1,190,643
91 324.010 Accessory Equip - MO Gr Up AFDC 6,544,224 1.5800 103,943
92 325.000 Miscellaneous Power Plant Equipment 36,985,872 1.6500 610,267
93 325.010 Miscl Plt Equip - MO Gr Up AFDC 1,164,439 1.6500 19,213
94 328.000 Disallow - Mo Gr Up AFDC {8,478,301) 1.68G0 {142,435}
95 328.010 MPSC Disallow - 100% (136,514, 958) 1.6800 {2,293,451)
96 Total $ 688,348,081 s 12,014,953

production Plant - Wind Generation

97 341.000 Structures & Improvements & 0 5.0000 S 0
98 344,000 Generator Equipment 0 5.0000 o}
99 345.000 Accessory Electric Equipment 0 5.0000 0
100 Total $ o] $ 0

Accounting Schedule: 5-4
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Kangas City Power & Light Co.

Case: ER-06-2114A

12-Months Ended Deember 31,

Depreciation Expense

2005

Depreciation

Rate

Accounting Schedule: 5

Wwilliams

11:45 08/07/2008

Depreciaticn

Expense

1ol
102
103
104
105
106

107

108
109
1190
111
112

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

127

Adjusted
Acct Description Jurisdictional

{(A) {B)
Production Non-Unit Facilities
310.000 Land and Land Rights S 79,602
311,000 Structures & Improvements 572,129
311.010 Struyctures & Improvements 131,054
312.000 Boiler Plant Equipment 345,888
315.000 Turbogenerator Units 13,337
316.000 Miscellaneous Equipment 1,991,868

Total $ 3,133,878
Transmission Plant
350.000 Land $ 813,608
350.010 Land Rights 12,246,675
350.020 Land Rights - Wolf Creek 190
352.000 Structures & Improvements 2,217,958
352.010 Structures & Improv - Wolf Creek 133,904
352.020 Strct & Imprv-wWlfcrk-Mo Gr Up 15,694
353.000 Station Equipment £1,551, 180
353.010 Station Equip - Wolf Creek 5,195,166
353.020 Stat Equip-Wlf Crk Mo Gr Up 558,231
353,030 Station Eguip - Communications 3,290,197
354.000 Towers & Fixtures 2,154,271
155.000 Poles & Fixtures 51,639,876
155.010 Poles & Fixtures - Wolf Creek 31,143
355.020 Poles & Fix - W1lE Crk Mo Gr Up 3,506
356.000 COverhead Conductors & Devices 41,662,361
356.010 Ovrhd Cond & Dev - Wolf Creek 21,073
356,020 Ovrhd Cond-Dev-W1lf Crk-Mo Gr Up 2,552
357.000 Underground Conduit 1,646,721
358,000 Underground Conductors & Devices 1,509,025

Total % 184,693,333

.0000
.8700
. 8700
.3500
.2600
.8000

MMM P H O

-0g00
.0000
L0000
.6900
.6900
L6900
.8700
.9700
.9700
L9700
1.8200

[ S R O I = T - B )

[

2.2900
2.2900
2.2%00
0.82090
0.8200
0.8200
1.6700
l.e700

0
)

17,483
2,263

265
1,212,558
102,345
10,997
64,817
39,208
1,182,553
713

80
341,631
173

21

27,500
25,201

3,047,808

Accounting Schedule:

5-5



Accounting Schedule: o
Williams
11:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Depreciation Expense

Line Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation
No  Acct Description Jurisdictional Rate Expense
(A) (B) (o] (D)

Distribution Plant

128 360.000 Land $ 4,369,680 0.0000 $ 0
123 360.010 Land Rights 8,373,871 0.0000 0
130 361.000 Structures & Improvements 5,109,675 1.7000 B5,864
131 362.00C Station Equipment 80,086,584 1.5100 1,529,654
132 362,030 sStation Equip - Communications 1,957,923 1.9100 37,396
133 364.000 Poles, Towers & Fixtures 114,992,975 2.1800 2,506,847
134 365.000 Overhead Conductors & Devices 88,905,798 1.7800 1,582,523
135 366.000 Underground Conduit 74,505,280 1.9500 1,452,853
136 367.000 Underground (onductors & Devices 154,828,580 1.6000 2,477,257
137 368.000 Line Transformers 120,066,514 3.00C00 3,601,995
139 2369.000 Services 39,802,389 3.9300 1,564,233
133 370.000 Meters 46,462,809 1.7700 822,392
140 371.000 Installation On Customers' Premises 6,863,264 4.2800 293,748
141 373,000 Street Lighting & Signal Systems 6,928,608 5.0000 346,430
142 Total $ 753,253,710 $ 16,302,132

Accounting Schedule: 5-6
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Accounting Schedule: 5
Williams
11:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-3144
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Depreciation Expense

Line Adjusted Depreciation Depreciaticn
No  Acct Description Jurisdictional Rate Expense
{A} {B} ) (D)

General Plant

143 389.000 Land & Land Rights s 1,112,843 0.0000 H 0
144 390.000 Structures & Improvements 25,325,491 1.7000 430,532
145 390.010 Struct & Imprv Leaschold (Bonfil) 43,950 1.7000 747
146 390.020 Struct & Imprv-Leasehold (1201 wWal) 823,392 1.7000 13,998
147 350.03D) Struct & Imprv-Leasehold {801 Char) 824,513 1.7000 14,017
148 3%0.04¢ Struct & Imprv-Leasehcld {Marshal) 60,943 1.7000 1,036
149 3%1.000 Office Furniture & Equipment 5,041,748 3.4500 173,940
150 391.010 Off Furniture & Equip - Wolf Creek 1,266,741 3.4500 43,703
151 3%1.020 Off Furniture & Equip - Computer 51,023 3.4500 1,760
152 392.000 Transportation Eguipment 361,610 T.7500 28,025
183 392.010 Trans Equip - Light Trucks 6,427,216 7.7500 498,109
154 392.000 Trans Equip - Heavy Trucks 6,601,821 7.75G0 511,641
155 392.030 Trans EqQuip - Tractors 269,324 7.7500 20,873
156 392.040 Trans Equip - Trailers 556,153 7.7500 43,102
157 392.000 Stores Egquipment 329,514 3.3300 10,973
158 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment 1,679,698 2.4500 28,703
159 395.000 Laboratory Equipment 2,338,195 3.2600 76,225
160 396.000 Power Operated Eguipment 5,444,780 &£.0300 328,320
161 397.000 Communication Equipment 37,398,673 3.3300 1,245,376
162 397.010 Communications Equip - Wolf Creek 70,853 3.3300 2,359
163 397.020 Comm Equip-wlf Crk Mo Grs Up 4,586 3.3300 153
164 398.000 Miscellaneous Eguipment 101,922 4_5000 4,586
165 Total $ 96,034,989 ) 3,488,179

L R R R el e bk L R L N e e L T |

166 Total Depreciation Expense 52,605,018, 362 [ 56,039,939

e e R e R R e I A s e R e Rl e el e e AR e R e e R e E R R R L R L R Rl R R R L kR R R R e Y

Accounting Schedule: 5-7



Kansas City Power & Light Co.

Accounting Schedule:

3

Alloc

Factor

Adjusted

Jurisdicticnal

ER-06-3144
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005
Depreciation Reserve
Total Ce
Acct Description Company Adjustment
(a) (B) {C)
Intangible Plant
303.010 Miscl Intang Plt - Like 353 $ 119,654 &
303.020 Miscl Intang Plt - 5 yr Scftware 28,122,7%9%
303.030 Miscl Intang Plt - 10 yr Software 36,288,741
303.050 Miscl Int PLL-WLf Crk 5 yr Software 7,875,358

B W N

W oo N,

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17
18
13
20
21

22

Total $

Prod Steam - Hawthorn 5

311.
311.
312.
12,

i1z

314.
31s5.
315.
316.
3l6.

Prod Steam -

coo
020
000
020

-020

Q00
Q00
010
000
¢ip

Structures & Improvements 3
Pr-Struct-Hawthorn 5 Rebuild

Boiler Plant Equipment

Stm Pr-Boiler AQC Equip

Boiler Hawthorn 5 Rebuild
Turbogenerator Units

Accessory Electric Equipment

Access Hawthorn 5 Rebuild
Miscellaneous Power Plant Equipment
Miscl Eqp Hawth 5 Rebuilé

Total $

Tatan I

311.000 Structures & Imprvements 3

312,
314.
15,

000
000
aoo

316.000

Boiler Plt Equip - Eleciric
Turbogenerators - Electric
Accessory Equip - Electric
Miscl Pwr Plt Equipment - Electric

Tetal 3

72,407,152 §

7,396,089 5
7,203,508
{17,432,235)

10,789

182,142,233
19,654,612
(4,684,471)
30,356,135
3,285,604
1,778,515

229,710,777 §

13,013,845 3

129,164,652
29,817,942
1C, 639,612
2,386,192

185,022,243 3§

QO = oo 0 o O 9 G O o

49.4128 §
49.4128
49.4128
49.4128

53.4600 5
53.4600
53.4600
53.4600
53.4600
53.4600
53.4600
53.4600
53.4800
53.4600

53.4600 §
53.4600
5E3.4€00
53.4600
53.4600

Williams
1i:45 08/07/2006
Jurigdictional
Adjustment
{E)
[+]
0
0
0
0
4]
G
¢
0
Q
]
0
o]
o]
0
o]
k4]
0
¢
c
o
0

$

$

59,124
13,896,262
17,931,283

3,891,731

15,778,400

3,953,949
3,850,594
(9,319,273)

5,768
97,373,238
10,507,356
{2,504,318)
16,228,390
1,756,484
95¢,794

122,803,382

6,957,202
69,051,423
15,940,672

5,687,937
1,275,658

98,912,892

heocounting Schedule: &6-1



Accounting Schedule: &
Williams
11:4% c8/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Depreciation Reserve

Line Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdictional Adjusted
Ne  Acet Description Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional
(A) (B} (c} (D} {E} [F)

Prod Stm - LaCygne 1 & 2

23 311.000 Structures & Improvements s 12,553,745 § 0 53.4600 § 0 5 6,711,232
24 312.000 Boiler Plt Equipment - Electric 130,688,123 0 53.4600 o 69,865,871
25 312.010 Beiler Plt - Unit Train - Electric 129,045 0 53.4600 Q 68,987
26 312.020 Boiler Plt - AQC Equip - Electric 40, 796,646 4] 53.4600 0 21,809,887
27 314.000 Turbogenerator - Electric 28,010,668 0 53.4600 g 14,974,503
28 315.000 Accessory Equip - Electric 12,278,468 Q 53.4800 ] 6,564,069
29  315.020 Accessory Equipment - Electric 1,116 0 53.4600 0 537
30 316.000 Miscl Pwr Plt Equip - Electric 2,262,753 0 53.4600 o] 1,209,689
31 Total 5 226,720,604 5 o 3 0 § 121,204,835
Prod Steam - Montrose 1, 2 & 3
32 311.000 Structures & Iaprovenents s 6,727,016 $ 0 53,4600 $ o % 31,596,263
33 312.000 Boiler Plt Equipment - Electric 62,340,827 a 53,4600 g 33,327,406
34 314.000 Turbogenerator - Electric 18,612,741 0 53.4600 ¢} 9,950,371
35 315.000 Accessory Equipment - Electric 6,376,121 o] 53.4600 Q 3,408,674
16 316.000 Miscl Pwr Plnt Equip - Electric 1,584,771 ) 53.4600 Q 847,219
37 Total 3 95,641,47¢ 3 o s o} S 51,129,933
Prod Stm/Other-Hawthorn & Comb Cycl
38 311,000 Structures & Improvements $ 353 % a 53.4600 § 0 S 189
39 315.000 Accessory Equipment - Electric 14,162 0 53.4600 c 7,571
40 341.000 Other Structures & Improvement 28,061 4] 53.4600 o] 15,001
41 342.000 Other - Fuel Holders - Electric 214,444 a 53.4600 a 114,642
42 344.000 Other - Generatiom - Electric 7,110,866 0 53.4600 0 3,801,464
43 345.000 Other Accessory Equipment - Electri 335,034 Q 53 .4800 o} 179,109
44 Total $ 7,702,910 $ Y $ 0 - 4,117,876
Prod Stm/Other-Hawthorn 9 Comb Cycl
45 311.000 Stm - Structures & IMprovements $ 481,083 § 0 53.4600 § 0 S 257,187
46 312.000 Stm Beiler Equipment - Electric 10,614,233 Q 53,4600 0 5,674,369
47 314.0¢0¢ Stm - Turbogensrator - Electric 1,241,213 Q 53 .4€£00 ¢ 1,732,752
48 315.000 Stm Accessory Equip - Elect 2,228,641 g  53.4600 0 1,191,431
49 116.000 Miscl Pwr P1lt Equip - Blectric 32,687 o] 53.4600 o 17,474
50 Total $ 16,597,857 § o ) o s 8,873,213

accounting Schedule: &-2



51
52
53
54
55

56

57
58
59
60
61

62

63
64
685
66
67

68

69
70
7%
T2

Kansas City Power & Light Co.

Accounting Schedule: 6

Williams
11:45

Jurisdictional

Adijustwment

08/07/2006

Adjusced

Jurisdictional

1,113
1,178
543,008
19,062,000
2,874,887

22,482,187

1,121
B&,773
433,827
6,709,233
341,134

$ 7,572,088

10

24,686
35,801
3,255,354
47,444

3,362,995

17,745
23,685
815,987
13,202

Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005
Depreciation Reserve
Total Total Co alloc
Acct Degcription Company Adjustment Factar
(A) (B) (ch (D}
Prrod Other - Northeast Station
3115.000 Accessory Equipment - Electrie 2,082 3 0 53.4600
316.000 Miscl Pwr Plnt Equipment 2,205 0 53.4600
342.000 Other - Fuel Holders 1,015,728 Q 53.4600
144.000 Other - Generators - Electric 35,656,565 0 53.4600
345.000 Other - Accessory Equipment - Elect 5,377,642 0 53.4600
Total 42,054,222 § 0
Prod Other - Hawtheorn 7 & 8
311.000 Stm - Sgtructures & Improvements 2,09 § 0 53.4600
341.000 Other Structures & Improvements 162,313 0 53.4600
342.000 Other - Fuel Holders - Electric 811,498 0 53.4600
344.000 Other - Generators 12,550,005 0 53.4600
345.000 Other - Accessory Equipment 638,110 0 53.4600
Total 14,164,022 % ¢
Prod Other -~ West Gardner 1,2,354
316.000 Stm - Miscl Pwr Plnt Equipment 19 3 0 53.4600
341.000 Other - Structures & Improvements 46,177 0 53.4600
342.000 Other - Fuel Holders 66,404 Q 53,4800
344.0090 Other - Generators 6,089,327 o] 53.4600
345.000 Cther - Accessory Equipment 88,747 \] 53.4600
Total 6,290,676 3 0
Prod Other - Miami/Osawatomie 1
341.000 Other - Structures & Improvements 33,193 §$ a 53.4600
342.000 Other - Fuel Holders 44,304 0 53.4600
344.000 Other - Generators 1,526,351 0 53.4600
345.000 Other - Accessory Equipment 24,695 c 53.4600
Total 1,628,543 % 0

73
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Accounting Schedule: §
Williams
11:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Depreciation Reserve

Line Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdictional Adjusted
No  Acct Description Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional
(A} (B) (c) (D) (E) (F)

Prod Nuclear - Wolf Creek

74 321.000 Structures & Tmprovements $ 209,591,876 5 Q 55.6626 § o] $ 116,664,176
75 321.010 Strctalmprv Mo Grs UP AQC 9,706,923 0 100.0000 o] $,706,923
76 322.000 Reactor Plant Equipment 311,398,534 0 58.5348 0 182,276,509
77 322.005 Rctor Plt Equip-60/40 Depr MO 9,476,983 0 100,.0000 o] 9,476,983
78 322.010 Reactor - Mo Grs UP AFDC 25,790,202 0 100.0000 0 25,790,202
79 322,020 Nuclear Prd - Mo Jurisdictional 9,441,665 G l00.0000 o 9,441,665
80 323.000 Turbogenerator Units 99,356,319 0 55,7328 0 55,374,05%
81 323.010 Turbo/Gen - Mo Grs Up AFDC 4,762,845 0 100.0000 0 4,762,845
82 324.000 Accessory Equipment 60,813,054 Q 55.8790 Q 33,981,726
83 324.010 Ahccess Equip - Mo Grs Up AFDC 3,074,724 0 100.0000 0 1,074,724
84 325,000 Miscl Pwr Plant Equipment 15,104,637 0 55.0207 0 8,310,677
B85 325.010 Miscl Pwr Equip - Mo Grs Up AFDC 456,640 0 100.0000 Q 456,640
86 328.000 Disallowance - MO Grs Up AFDC (4,470,283) 0 100.0000 0 (4,470,2823)
87 328,010 MPSC Disallowance - 100% (62,070,960} ¢ 100.0000 ¢ {62,070,9%60)
88 328,020 Mc Disallowance - Not Mo Juris 0 o 0.0000 0 0
89 328.030 KCC Disallowance - 100% 0 0 0.0000 0 0
90 328.040 KCC Disallowance - Not Ks Juris 0 o . o000 0 0
%1 328.050 Not State Specific 1988 Reserve {1¢,086,006) o 56.3302 Q (5,681,467)
9z Total $ 682,346,953 5 0 $ Q S 387,094,419
Prod Other - Wind Generation
93 341.000 Structures & Improvements 3 o 3 1] 53.4600 S 0 5 o
94 344 .000 Generator Equipment 0 0 53.4600 0 0
35 345.000 Accessory Equipment Q Q 53.4600 1) b
98 Total 5 0 s 0 3 0 $ ¢
Production Non-Unit Facilities
27 311.000 Structures & Improvements s 444,313 & 0 53.4600 S 0 H 237,530
98 311.010 Structures & Improvements 115,557 0 53.46C0 0 61,777
99 312.000 BRoiler Plant Equipment 441,616 0 53.4600 0 236,088
10¢ 314,000 Turbogenerators - Electric 124 [1} 53.4600 o 66
101 315.000 Accessory Equipment 12,202 ] 53.4600 0 6,523
102 316.000 Miscl. Plant Equipment 673,460 0 53.4600 0 360,032
103 Total S 1,687,272 $§ o g 0 5 902,018

Accounting Schedule: §-4



Accounting Schedule: 6
Williams
11:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
1Z-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Depreciation Reserve

Line Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdictional Adjusted
No  Acct Description Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional
A} (B) <) (D} (E} (F)

Transmission Plant

104 350.010 Land & Land Rights 5 5,951,409 $

o 53.4600 § 0 s 3,181,623
105 350.020 Land Rights - Wolf Creek el V] 53.4600 0 43
106 352.000 Structures & Improvements 1,143,879 o 53,4600 [ 611,518
107 352.010 Struct & Imprv - Wolf Creek 51,121 0 53.4600 o] 27,329
108 352.020 Struct & Imprv - W1f Crk Mo Grs Up 3,064 9 1¢0.0000 3} 3,064
109 353.000 Station Equipment 39,578,441 0 53.4600 0 21,158,635
110 353.010 Station Equip - Wolf Creek 4,615,766 0 53.4600 0 2,487,589
111  353.020 Station Equip - W1lf Crk MO Grs Up 279,130 0 100.0000 0 279,130
112 353.030 Station Equip - Communications 158,800 o 53.4600 [} 84,894
113 354.000 Towers & Fixtures 3,196,496 0 53.4600 0 1,708,847
114 355,000 Poles & Fixtures 42,450,602 o} 53.4600 0 22,694,092
115 355.010 Poles & Fixtures - Wolf Creek 36,357 "] 53.4600 o] 12,438
116 355.020 Oles & Fixt - WLF Crk Mo Grs Up 2,528 & 100.6000 o 2,528
117 356.000 Overhead Conductors & Devices 36,618,091 a 53.4600 0 19,576,031
118 356.010 Ovrhd Conduct & Devices - Wlf Crk 16,711 0 53.4600 0 8,934
119 356,020 Ovrhd Condct&Dev-W1f Crk Mo Grs Up 975 0 100.000CC 0 975
120 357.000 Underground Conduit 1,648,720 [ 53.4600 0 BB81,406
121 358.000 Uunderground Conductors & Devices 2,077,365 Q 53.4600 4] 1,110,559
122 Total $ 137,829,536 § 0 3 0 s 73,816,633

Distributicon Plant

123 360.000 Land & Land Rights =3 4,854,234 § Q 55.0207 § ¢ S 2,670,834
124 361.000 Structures & Improvements 4,447,402 Q 50.3776 ¢ 2,240,494
125 362.000 Station Equipment 47,354,496 0 56,8277 0 26,910,471
126 362.030 Station Equip - Communications 972,743 o] 56.8277 0 552,787
127 364.000 Poles, Towers & Fixtures 109,118, 346 a 53.5475 0 58,430,145
128  385.000 Overhead Conductors & Devices 47,949,782 0 55.2123 0 26,474,177
129 366.000 Underground Conduit 23,658,275 o] 53.3732 0 12,627,178
130 367,000 Underground Conductors & Devices 56,687,642 o 50.4767 0 28,614,051
131 368.000 Line Transformers 83,527,097 0 58.1899% [} 48,604,334
132 369.000 Services 36,128,611 Q 50.8365 g 18,366,521
133 370.000 Meters 47,647,529 o] 54.8016 0 26,111,608
134 371.000 Instaliation On Customers' Premises 8,484,015 0 73.0058 0 6,193,823
135 373,000 Street Lighting & Signal Systems 7,306,840 0 20.1359 0 1,471,298
136 Total $ 478,137,012 s 0 3 0 $ 259,267,722

Accounting Schedule: 6-5



Accounting Schedule: 6
Williams
11:45 ©8/07/2006
Kangas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Depreciation Reserve

Line Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdictional Adjusted
No  Acct Description Comparry Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional
{a) (8) (<) (D) {E) (F)

General Plant

137 390.000 Structures & Improvements S 16,238,257 § 0 49.4128 § 0 S 8,023,777
138 390.010 Struct & Improv-Leasehold (Bonfil) 82,498 ¢ 49.4128 o] 40,765
139 390.020 Struct & Imprv Leasehold (1201 Wal} 1,434,375 0 49.4128 0 709,061
140 390.030 Struct & Imprv-Leasehold (801 Char) 1,057,480 i} 49,4128 0 522,530
141 390,040 Struct & Imprv-Leaseshold (Marshall) 123,334 0 49_4128 0 60,943
142 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment 5,561,229 0 49.4128 ¢ 2,747,959
143 391.010 Off Furnmiture & Equip - W1f Crk 756,394 0 49.4128 ] 173,755
144 391.020 Cff Furn & Equip - Computer 7,089 0 49.4123 0 3,503
145 392.000 Transportation Equipment 291,080 0 49.4128 0 143,831
146 392.01¢ Trans Equip - Light truck 388,681 0 49.4128 o] 192,058
147 392.020 Trans Equip - Heavy Truck 1,385,480 0 49.4128 0 684,604
148 392.030 Trans Equip - Tractors 7,171 [¢] 49.4128 Q 3,543
149 392.040 Trans Equip - Trailers 398,215 ¢ 49.4128 0 196,769
i50 393.000 Stores Equipment 490,507 0 49,4128 o] 242,373
151 394.000 Toels, Shop, & Garage Equipment 1,711,662 0 49.4128 0 845,780
152 395,000 Lahoratory Equipment 2,186,404 0 49.4128 0 1,080,363
153 356.000 Power Operated Eguipment 1,087,895 0 49.4128 0 537,559
154 337.000 Communication Eguipment 9,203,293 0 49.4128 0 4,547,605
155 3%7.01i0 Communications Equip - Wolf Creek 56,9365 0 49,4128 o 28,148
156 397,020 Commun Equip - W1f Crk Mo Grs Up 1,488 G 49.4128 0 735
157 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment 59,788 Q 49.4128 0 29,543
158 399%.000 Other Tangible Property 34,924,731 "] 49.4128 0 17,257,287
15% Total $ 77,454,616 § 0 3 O b3 38,272,491

Trdedekhk kA Ak kR Ak kA AW ARk Ak ok kA A A kW Ak ke AW A A ol ok WA A ok ok ok o ok W ok e e o o e e v e e o ke ke e e e e o e e g e e

180 Total Depreciation Reserve $2,275,395,871 % [ 3 Q $1,236,461,801
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Accounting Schedule:
Williams
11:45  08/07/2006
¥ansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Depreciation Reserve

Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment

Accounting Schedule:

7

7-1



Kangsas City Power & Light Co.

12-Months Ended Deember 31,

Case: ER-06-314A

Cash Working Capital

2005

Accounting Schedule: 8
Williamg
11:45 08/07/2006

Operatien and Maintenance Expense

1 Cash Vouchers

2 Payroll Expense

3 Payroll Taxes Withheld

4 FICA Taxes Withheld

5 Welf Creek Operating Exp

[ Wolf Creek Fuel OQutage Accrual
7 Accrued Vacation

B Fuel - Ceal

9 Fuel - Purchased Gas

10 Fuel - Purchased 0il

11 Purchased Power

12 Injuries and Damages

13 Pensions

14 QPEB's

15 Total Operation and Maintenance Expense

Taxes

16 Employers FICh Taxes

17 federal Unemployment Taxes
18 State Unemployment Taxes
19 Property Taxes
20 Gross Receipts Taxes
21 Sales & Use Taxes
22 Corporate Franchise Taxes

23 Total Taxes

$

§

Test Year

Expenses

(24,789,736}
42,326,819
22,715,314
5,801,987
19,611,505
15,881,369
5,710,782
128,700,794
34,479,505
3,671,438
47,682,932
9,026,394
16,581,505

2,088,374

329,489, 042

5,801,987
58,789
10,191

54,784,051
39,012,075
17,273,838

6,342,616

123,283,547

Revenue

21.0770
21.0770
21.077¢
210770
21.0770
21.0770
21.0770
21.0770
21.0770
21.0770
21.G6770
21.4770
21.0770
21.0770

21.0770
21.0770
21.0770
21.0770

3.B&70

3.8670
21.0770

Expense
Lag

30.0000
13.8540
13.6300
13.7700
13.8100
215.0700
344 B3co
20,8723
28.6200
8.5000
3G.7200
185.0000
51.7400
178 ,4409

13.7700
75.0000
71.0000
208.8400
20.5300
22.0000

{77.0000)

KNet Lag Factor CWC Reg
<) - {Col E/365) {B) x (F)
(E} (F) (G)

(8.9230) (0.024447) §
7.,2230 0.019789
7.4470 0.020403
7.3070 0.020019
7.2670 0.019910
{193.9930}) (0.531488}
{323.7530) (0.886995)
0.1877 0.000542
(7.5430) (0.020666)
12.5770 0.034458
(9.6430) {0.026419)
(163.9230} {0.445104)
(30.6630} (0.084008)
(157.3630}  (0.4311332)

606,025
837,605
263,461
116,150
390,465
(8,340,757
(5,065,435}
69,756
{712,553}
126,510
(1,259,737}
{4,053,790)
{1,392,979)
{306, 365)

$ (19,215,634}

7.3070 G.02001% § 116,150
(53.9230) {0.147734) (8,685}
{49.9230) (0.136775) (1,394)

(187.7630) {0.514419) {28,181,957)
(16.6630) (0.0456352) {1,780,979)
{18.1330) (0.049679) {458,147)
98.0770 0.268704 1,704,286

$ {29,010, 726)

e R R L R e s L Ty L A s e L AR TS IR L]

24 Total Cash Working Capital Reg

s  (48,226,360)
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Accounting Schedule:
Williams
11:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-3114A
12-Menths Ended Deember 31, 2005
Income Statement
Total Total Co alloc Jurisdicrional
Acct Description Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment
(A) (B) (c) (D} (E)
Operating Revenues
440.444 Retail Sales 5 526,074,301 G 100.0000 $ (36,718,96%) S-1
447,000 Firm Bulk Power Capac Fixed 12,643,444 0 53.4600 g S-2
447.000 Firm Bulk Sales - Energy 31,735,056 Q0 56.6800 0 S5-7
447.000 Mon Firm Interchange Sales 143,583,216 ] 56 .6800 0 5-93
447.000 FERC Whelesale Firwm Power 4,38%,711 \] 1.1451 0
450,000 Other Cper Rev - Forfeited Discount 2,179,387 4] 59.6760 0 5-
451.000 Other Oper Rev-Miscl Serv Rev 1,474,225 o] &£1.1865 ¢ -
454 .Q00 Other Revenue Rents 2,343,535 0 54 .8585 4 -
456.000 Revenue Transmission for Others 8,325,116 0 54.1324 o -6
Total 3 732,753,991 ¢ $ (36,718,969)

Operation & Maintenance Expense
500.000 Prod Stm Oper - Suprv & Engineering $§ 6,499,360 {486,311) 53.4600 $ o0 S-8
501.000 Fuel Expense 150,584,982 {18,069,033) 56.6800 o 5-%
502,000 Steam Operations Expense 12,683,639 {45,271} 53.4600 o Ss-1¢
505.000 Prod Operating Expense 6,776,556 (35,352} 53.4600 0 S-11
506.000 Miscl Stm Pwr Operations 8,883,827 {28,992) 53.4600 0 §8-12
507,000 Stm Pwr Operations - Rent EXp 177,605 0 53.4500 0 §-13
510.000 Prod Maint - Suprv & Engineering 2,566,021 73,367 53.4600 o 5-14
511.000 Prod Maint - Maint of Structures 3,472,585 (430,748} 53.4600 o $-15
512.000 Prod Maint - Maint of Boiler Plnt 24,658,731 1,020,392 53.4600 0 5-16
513.514 Mint of Electric & Miscl Plant 7,394,463 (224,257} 53.4600 0 S5-17
517.000 Prod Nuclear Oper-S5uperv & Engineer 5,358,029 {29,995) 53.4600 0 S5-18
518.000 Prod Nuclear - Nuclear Fuel Exp 18,066,445 (2,240,597) 56.6800 0 S-19
519.000 Prod Nuclear Oper - Coglants 2,090,168 {8,160} 53.4500 g S-20
520,000 Prod Nuclear Gen-Reactor Operation 9,480,259 {42,955) 53.4600 0 5-21
523.000 Prod Ruclear Gen- Electric Expense 762,235 (5,088} 53.4400 o $-22
524,000 Prod Nuclear Oper-Miscl Nuclear Exp 21,165,514 (61,310} 53.4600 0 S-23
528.000 Prod Nuclear Maint-Suprv & Engineer 5,009,730 (1,055,042) 53.4600 0 S-24
529.000 Prod Nucl Mainc-Maint of Structures 1,845,417 249,792 £3.4600 o 5-25
530.000 Prod Nucl Maint-Maint Reactor Plnt 6,428,151 912,779 53.4600 0 85-26
531.00¢0 Prod Nucl Maint-Maint 3,714,972 (669,479) 53.4600 ¢ 8-27
532.000 Prod Nucl Maint-Maint of Miscl Pint 2,016,349 119,118 53.4600 0 5-28
546.000 Prod Trubine Oper Suprv & Engineer 1,534,619 (4,125) ©53.4800 0 S5-29
547.00¢ QOther Pwr QOper - Fuel Expense 39,223,460 (4,865,072} &&.6800 ¢ S-30
548.000 Oth Pwr Cper - Generation Expense 4,220,763 (2,095} 53.4600 g0 s5-31
549,000 Oth Pwr Oper-Miscl Oth Pwr Geneatio 124,916 (613} 53.4600 0 5-32
551.000 Cth Pwr Maint - Suprv & Engineering 15,727 544 53-4800 o 5-33

V- T S R L I

10

11
1z
13
14
15
16
17
18
1%
20
21
22
23
24
23
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
23
34
35
38

Accounting Schedule;

9

Adjusted
Jurisdictional

$ 489,355,332
6,759,185
17,987,430
81,386,368
50,310
1,300,571
202,027
1,285,652
4,506,585

$ 603,533,460

$ 3,214,576
75,110,040
6,756,472
3,603,848
4,733,688
201,868
1,411,017
1,626,166
13,728,059
3,832,192
2,848,367
8,970,091
1,113,041
5,045,183
404,771
11,282,307
2,114,178
1,120,099
31,924,461
1,628,121
1,141,941
818,202
19,474,329
2,255,300
65,971
8,698



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
&5
66
67
68
69
10
71
12
73
T4
75
76
77

552,554
555.000
555.0C0C
556.000
557.000
5&60.000Q
561.000
562.000
£63.564
565.00¢
566.000
567.000
568.570
571.572
580.000
581.000
582.000
583.584
585.000
586.000C
587.000
$88.000
8% .000
590.000
591.592
593,000
594.000
595.000
596.000
597.000
598.000
201.000Q
902.000
$03.905
$04.000
907.910
912.000
913.916
920.000
921.000
$22.000

Kansas City Power & Light Co.

12-Mconths Ended Deember 31,

{al
Ooth Maint-Struct, Gen & Miscl Plnt
Purchase Power - Energy

Purchased Power - Demand

Gth Pwr Supp - Load Dispatching

Oth Pwr Supp - Other Expense
Transmission Oper -Suprv & Engineer
Trans Oper - Load Dispatching
Transmiss Oper - Station Expense
Transmiss Oper - Overhead Line Exp
Trans Oper-Transmit Elctricity Oth
Transmiss Oper - Miscellaneous Exp
Transmission Oper - Rents

Trans Maint-Structures & Station Eg
Tran Maint-Ovrhd & Undgrnd Line Exp
Distrb Oper - Suprv & Engineering
Distrb Oper - Load Dispatching
Listrb Oper - Station Expense
bistrb - Ovrhd & Undrgrnd Line Exp
Distrb
Distrb
Distrb

bistrb

Oper - Street Light & Signal
Operation - Meter Expenge

Cper - Customer Install Exp
Oper - Miscl Distrb Expense
Distrb Oper - Distribution Rents
Distrb Maint - Suprv & Engineering
Distrb
Distrb
Distrb

Distrb

Maint - Struct & Station Equ
Maint - Maint Ovrhd Lines

Maint - Maint Undrgrnd Lines
Maint-Maint Line Transformer
Distrb Miant-Maint St Lights&Signal

Distrb Maint - Maint of Meters

Distrb Maint-Maint Misci Distrb Pln
Customer Accts-Suprv & Engineering

Cust Accts - Meter Reading Exp

Cust Accts-Rec & Collect & Miscl Ex
Cust Accts-Uncollectible Accts Exp

Cust Accts- Customer Assistance Exp
Sales Expense - Supervision
Sales Exp - Misc]l Sales Exp
Admin & Gen-Administrative Salaries
hAdmin & Gen - Office Supply Expense

Admin & Gen - Admin Exp Transferred

Cage:

ER-06-3148

2005

Income Statement

Total
Company

(B)
486,476
50,295,309
10,967,451
2,939,301
5,166,163
5,932,177
642,572
195,166
248,662
2,386,931
1,617,443
2,B08,238
752,702
1,189,406
2,231,745
1,193,725
31,244
5,797,773
125,736
1,244,583
636,176
13,470,388
932,100
302,272
1,656,610
20,912,286
1,865,924
1,225,118
1,427,762
553,751
267,003
739,668
6,615,418
11,057,077
1,408,673
1,462,770
532,394
479,113
36,272,198
3,274,216
{2,719,382)

Total Co

Adjustment

231,782
(8,915,118)
(4,522,650)

{15, 036)
(25,554}
(135,750}
(3,943)
(627)
(217)

]

(5, 986)

0
{53,707)
(117,577}
{28,254}
(5,075}
(183)
{17,682)
(664)
(6,633)
{2,771)
(464, 044)
o
(14,185}
{275,792}
(957,999}
{189,585)
{114,333)
(289,753)
7,298
{84,909)
{36,909)
(5,54Q)
4,219,350
(404,571)
(46, 346)
{12,451)
(1,590)
(4,74%,922)
{251, o8a)
0

Alloc

Factor

53
56
53
53
53
52

54
53
53
52
53
53
53
53
53
56
55
20

73
53
53
53
50
55
50
58
20

53
53
53
53
100
53
53
53
53
57
57

Accounting Schedule: 9

Williams

li:45

Jurisdictional

Adjustment

o O o o o 9

126,45

o O O 0 Cc 0O o 00 o0 cCc v o o o0 0 00 o o0 o0 e o o 9o c 0

0
495,586
1,079,416

oo 0O o o O

Accounting Schedule:

08/07/2006

5-34
5-35
S5-36
5-37
S5-38
£-39
5-40
S-42
5-42
5-43
5-442
5-45
5-46
5-47
S-48
5-49
5-50
5-51
$-52
5-53
5-54
5-55
5-56
§-57
5-58
5-59
5-60
S5-61
5-62
8-63
S-64
S-65
8-66
5-67
5-68
5-69
5-70
5-71
5-72
5-73
5-74

Adjusted

Jurisdicticnal

383,981
23,454,292
3,445,391
1,563,312
2,748,170
1,032,440
334,161
105,243
133,177
1,279,493
843,130
1,505,331
176,979
574,447
1,188,843
634,024
17,646
3,191,321
25,184
678,416
462,409
7,143,733
497,181
153,899
695,623
11,017,221
846,161
646,365
229,148
307,473
37,276
376,433
1,540,581
8,678,404
2,083,518
758,708
278,507
255,791
16,990,285
1,726,130
{1,552, 696}



78
73
BO
81
82
83
84
a5
86
87

8B

839

Kansas City Power & Lighr Co.

Acct Description
(A)
323.000 Admin & Gen - Qutside Services Exp
924.000 Admin & Gen-Property Insurance Exp
525.000 Admin & Gen-Injuries &k Damages Exp
926.000 Admin & Gen-Empl Pension & Benefits
928.000 Admin & Gen-Regulate Commission Exp
930.100 Admin & Gen-General Advertising Exp
930.200 Admin & Gen - Miscl General Exp
931,000 Admin & Gen - Admin Rent Expénse
933.000 Admin & Gen - Transportation Exp
935.000 Admin & Gen Maint - Maint Gen Plant
Total
Depreciation Expense
703.000 Depreciation Expense

50

31

52

93

94

95

730.100 Cther Depreciation

Total

QOther Operating Expenses

704.707 Amortization of Plant Exp

708.000 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes

708.000 Gross Receipts Taxes

Total

Case:

ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31,

2005

Income Statement

Accounting Schedule:

wWilliams

11:45

08/07/2008

Total Co

Adjustment

Alloc

Factor

Jurisdicticnal

Adjustment

Adjusted

Jurisdictional

(B}

11,855,602
2,507,388
9,026,394
39,541,659
3,484,383
1,728,009
7,144,698
7,290,894
239,185
2,555,37¢

628,951,931

138,044,832

138,044,832

8,503,148
45,770,371
39,012,075

113,285,594

c)
{3,746,678)
0
{1,091,801)
13,600, 346
{233,434)
(1,673,879)
{1,168,683)
0
{21,105)
(2,623)

131,565,379}

[*]
16,647,127}

(6,647,127)

¢
261,845
{3%,012,073)

(38,750,226)

(D)
57.0974
54.1175
53.8993
53.8993
42.4925
53.5662
57.0974
57.0974
53.1401
53.5430

53.6760
53.6760

54.2792
53.6908
14¢0.0000

0
0
o]
0
{301, 041)
o]
Q
0
0
0

{19,057, 005)
73,135,760

73,135,760

5-75
5-76
8-77
5-78
$-79
5-80
§-81
5-82
5-83
5-84

5-85
5-52

5-86
S-87
5-95

$

$

{F)
4,629,985
1,356,935
4,276,690

31,877,127
1,080,369
28,995
3,412,14%
4,162,911
115,888
1,366,817

329,489,042

55,039,939
[3,567,912)

51,472,027

77,751,201
35,453,227

113,204,428

gk kg kA ke A A A Ak T AR kA ek N E R AR AN T Ak kA T RN A A ke AW AR AWk R Atk drde bk drdr kb h etk d ki kdkd

96 Total Cperating Expenses $ 880,282,357 3 (76,962,723) 3 58,479,175 § 494,165,497

P e R T R L A e e R R R R e R Rl A R R R R R R e e R I R R R e S R R R R LR L L 1 Y

P e R L e el L L L T L e e L e L AR TR e L R T 2 )

97 Net Income Before Taxes S (147,528,366) § 76,962,723 5 (92,19%98,144) $ 109,367,953

Ak drwrd ko ko Wk Ak kA AN VA AN A kAN AN kW A kAN A A kAW AN N AR AN T A A kTN T TN TN A NN A r Ak kWA kb r ok hwrarkn

Current Income Taxes

98 709.000 Current Income Taxes 3 94,652,952 § 47.3250 § (28,813,901) S-88 $ 15,980,608

$ 0

59 Total $ 94,652,951 {28,813,901) § 15,980,608

Accounting Schedule: 9-3



Accounting Schedule: 9
Williams
11:45 08/07/2006
Xansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Income Statement

Line Total Total Co Alloc Jurisdictional Adjusted
Ne  Acct Description Company Adjustment Factor Adjustment Jurisdictional
ta) {B) ¢y (D) {E) {F)

Deferrad Income Taxes

100 710.000 Deferred Income Taxes s [o - 0 100.0000 35 16,991,041 5-89 3 16,991,041
101 711.100 Aamort of Excess Deferred Inc. Taxes 0 0 100.0000 {993,300) S-90 {993,300}
102 711.410 Inv Tax Credit - hmortization 0 0 100.0000 {1, 444,%46) 5-91 {1,424,948)
103 711.100 Aameort of Prior Deferred Taxes a 0 100.0000 {3,576,633) 5-94 {3,576,633)
104 Total $ 0 3 g 5 10,976,162 S 10,976,162

e dc de e e e e e e ke de e g e ek el ek e e e e de e e e e i dp de e e e e e e ek e e e dr i e ek de e de v e e de e e e e e e e e dedr e e e e e de dr e e e e e dr e e e e de i e e de e i i e e e i oy e de e e e e dr dr dr e e e e e i e e el e e e O

105 Total Income Taxes E 94,652,951 $ Q $ (17,837,739} $ 26,956,770

LR R R R A e L e e R e et R L e e R R R e R L R R R R R R R R L LR L R L R L R TR R L L TR R R R e
dwrdrkdk Ak ddrh bk ko kA Ak ok A NN A Ak kA kA kA N AN Nk A AT AN A AR A A A e AW NN Ak ko % b o do 30 W e e S ik ok o ok o e dr e e o ko e i dr e e dr e ke

106 Net Operating Income 5 (242,181,317 § 76,962,723 5  {74,360,40%) 5 82,411,193

Wk ki A R AN kN A Ak A R kA R AN Tk kA NN A R e A N R N AN T R A R AN AR AN AR AN AR AN AN N AN AR Rk w AT wr kRN RN A A

Accounting Schedule: %-4



Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams
il:45 08/07/2006
¥ansas Cicy Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
l2-Months Enged Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment

LR L L e L R T L2 2 22X 4

Retail Sales 5-1 $ (36,718,%69)

LR R AR SRR R R AR AR AR e iR R SRRl Rl R R R L L Y AR R Ak . B T S E T PR R

1. To remove the Gross Receipts Taxes. $ (39,213,358
(Bolin)

2. Tc adjust the test year revenues to reflect Staff's $ 1,575,918
annualization of customer growth.
(Bolin}

3. To adiust test year revenues to reflect Staff's S 810,137

annualization of large power customers.
{Bolin)

4. To adjust revenues for weather normalization. 5 108,272
(Wells)

AR A kA A A A Tk kA A E kAT ek A A A A A A A ANk ke A WA Tk kA Wk A ke bk rr ko hh kb dr ko dr b ke kol

Prod Stm Oper - Suprv & Engineering s-8 s {486,311)

L R R R e I R A R e L L st e e A R R AR A A R R L L L L T L Y

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect $taff's annulaiztion S (32,666)
of payroll based upen employees and wage rates at &-30-06.
{Bolin)

2. To remove Short-Term Incentive Compensation Beneficial to S {453, 645)
Shareholders but not to the Ratepayers.
(Harris}
ek Tk ek e o AU T e e Ko U e e A i T e A R e T A e e W I e ke ok e o I e e e e Tk e ok ke e i ke e e e W ol e e ok o ol ok gk e ke e e ke ok ok e e e e e e e e e W o e e

Fuel Expense 5-9 $ (18,0692,033)

Ak ko ko NN A A Ak kN kA A A A A AR A AN T e AR A N kb bk Ak kv ww ok kww
1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion $ (32,344)

of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin}

Accounting Schedule: 10-1



Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams

11:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.

Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment
2, To amortize over 5 years costs incurred for the Union S 282,828
Pacific Complaint Case before the Surface Transportation
Board.
{Hyneman)
3. To annualize the fuel costs. $ {18,875,517)
(Hyneman)
4. To annualize the nuclear replacement power cutage accrual. $ 356,000
{Hyneman)

ER R L R R L L L L e Y R 2 L e R R TR R T

Steam Operations Expense 5-10 . 5 (4%,271)

R kAW AR kA ke kAN K A ke kA R A A A A A A AN Rk kR A AT kA R R A AW WA A N e AT ok k KW A dok kol kw

1. To adjust test year expesne tc reflect Staff's annulaizrion 5 {45,271}
of payroll based upcn employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

kA k kR kW N kW whk ek bk ko d kb kA kA A Ak kA A ek A A A AR A h kA bk Ak h ke knw
Prod Operating Expense 5-11 $ {35,352)

IR e R a2 e Rl R s s e e R R R e e R R L e L L L g e T

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion $ {35,352)
| of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
. {Bolin)

WAk A kR A A A kAN AN A kN Rk kA A A ke kA AN Ak A A A A AN N A A A W T I A R T A AN A AT AR RN AT ANk kR kA A AR T bR kW

Miscl Stm Pwr Operations 5-12 $ (28,992)

LR a2 RS E e et L R R R T R S R R R e R R L L e L L o L T Y e X

1. To adjust test year expeshe to reflect Staff's annulaiztion $ (28,992)
of payroll based upeon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
(Bolin)

Accounting Schedule: 10-2



Accounting Schedule:

Williams
11:45 e8/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment

LA A XA 2 R A Rl R e R R R A R R A R TR RS R R R R AL R Rl P L L R EINENE L L L Ry

Prod Maint - Suprv & Engineering 5-14 $ 73,367

L L L L L R R e R T L R R P S

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion $ (14,151}
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
(Bolin)

2. To annualize non-labor producticon maintenance expense (per $ 87,579
DR 403},

{Harris)

3. Tp remove the Grand Avenue maintenance expense from the test $ (61)
year.

(Harris)

R kAR A A AR kR Ak Ak Rk A A kAN IR A A AR AR R A AR A A AT R T I A AR R AN AR AR A RN AR T AR N A AN R AT AR R ANAT R T Kk ke wrdeor

Prod Maint - Maint of Structures 8-15 $ (430,748}

LR ST S R s s e ity e e el e e e e R Rl e T e L R T T

1. To adjust tesgt year expesns teo reflect Stalf's annulaiztion $ (6,863)
of payrcll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

2. To annualize non-labor production maintenance expense (per 5 (412,849)
DR 403) .

(Harris)

3. To remove the Grand Avenue mainténance expense from the test s (11,c36)
year.

(Harris)

R L L R R R et L L R AL L T L a2 R T T p R gy

Prod Maint - Maint of Boiler Plnt 5-16 K 1,020,392

e R L R L L T L L LR T L R T 2 E T S B R R R R g g g S g g yray

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion 3 (52,653)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

Accounting Schedule:

10
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Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams
11:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06~314A
12-mMonths Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment
2. To annualize non-labor production maintenance expense (per 3 1521, 083)
DR 403).
{Harris)
3. To remove the Grand Avenue maintenance expense from the test $ (1,077
year.
{Haxrris)
4, To adjust the &-year historical average mainienance expense $ 1,585,205

to reflect Hawthorn 5 outage.

[(Harris)

AR AT kAR A A Nk kAR Tk A R A RN A kA A R A A RN S N AN AR AN AN KRR RRAR T NI N F ok A Ak s A drd Wk sk ok ok bk e de e de e ok e e o o

Mint of Electric & Miscl Plant 5-17 S (224,257)

B R L e e Rk L L R R R T T T L ]

1. T¢ adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff’'s annulaiztion ) (13,628)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

2. To annualize non-labor production maintenance expense (per S {1,444,686)
DR 403).

{Harris)

3. To remove the Grand Avenue maintenance expense from the test $ {39,894}
year.

{Harris)

4. To reflect Hawthorn 5 turbine overhaul not included in the =S 750,000
6-year average maintenance expense.

{Harris)
5. To reflect the LaCygne 2 turbipe overhal not included in the =3 523,951

6-year average maintenance expense,

{Harris}

Accounting Schedule: 10-4



Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams

11:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.

Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

adj Total Co Mo Juris

Adjustment Adjustment

No DPescription

ke vk ok ok dr e e gk o ok b e e oA gk e i e g gl ok o ok 3k Tk o Sk ot ol e ok e e sk gk b o o o S gl o ok ek o ok o S s A i o ok o IR e S I b i O e o ke o ok O I 3E e sl o o 0 b e e o e o b o ok o ok e e o o e o e e o
Prod Muclear Qper-Superv & Engineer 5-18 3 (29,995)

B A Ak ke NNk kA A A A A A AN E kb kAt kv ke Ak h Ak ke drdr Wk r kb e e e ek W oo o dr o o

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaizticon 5 {29,995)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

L2 A R 2SS R R 2R L R RS ER s R IR SRR st s R R R XS EEE 2 R SRR g kR Rl R TR )
Prod Nuclear - Nuclear Fuel Exp 5-19 S {2,240,597)

EEA AL LSS a il s R Attt Rl ili it il Al Al ittt il sl il 2R s TR R

1. To annualize the fuel costs. ] (2,240,597
{Hyneman)

L2 AR R AR R RS RS Rl ARl LAl ettt E sl Rt R B X R RS R
Prod Nuclear Qper - Coolants 5-20 -3 {8,160

ARk kAR kAR Rtk kA A A A r A A A A AT Ak Ak kA AN Rk kA b drdrde® Tk W ki ok &k

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion 5 (8,160)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at €-30-06.
{Bclin)

ER AL RS EL S sdSRRREnaER R e R s Rt Rl R R R R A L R R LY R R
Prod Nuclear Gen-Reactor Operation 5-21 s (42, 955)

R R L e L s e L e R R s e e L e e s s e R A L R Rl e R L

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion ] (42,955)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

LR R S 22 R 2R R R AL PR R RS R R RS R R e R e dE E R R R R E LR R R R Rl R R R L R e

Prod Nuclear Gen- Electric Expense 5-22 S {5,088)

drdrdr kb ko ko kA AR A A A kRN R ok A W A AN A kA A AT Ak h AN TN d A AN A kAR Ak kA Ak h ok ke kb kv ek ke g kR

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion $ {5,088}
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
(Bolin)

Accounting Schedule: 10-5



Acceounting Schedule: 10
Williams
11:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjuscments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment

R L R R Ll L L L R R R R Y s L e At

Prod Nuclear Oper-Miscl Nuclear Exp 5-23 3 161,310)

R R R kL L L e Y

1. To adjust test year expesne to veflect Staff's annulaiztion 5 {61,310}
, of payrcll based upon employees and wage rates at 6£-30-06.

|

I

| [Bolin)

AT TRk Ak bk Nk h ke Wbk ke ks Ak ek dr e de s ek e r i ok sk ke e ok o i ok e W i ok ok ok e i o e e o e

Prod Nuclear Maint-Suprv & Engineer 5-24 5 (1,055,042)

LA R L R e e R e A I R AR R R e AR R R R R A Ry e R S L L]

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion ;1 (16,152}
of payrcoll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

2. To annualize non-labor production maintenance expense (per $ (1,038,85%0)
DR 403}.

{Harris)

LAt e e R A R R e e R L A R e e L R R R R R e R RS E R R R AL R R P L Y

Prod Nucl Maint-Maint of Structures §-25 3 249,792

kdr ok kA ANk k Tk kAW ddkdr ek kA kb Nk ko ke r b e dh ke drdrdrdr b drdr e drdrdrdre ek e ok

| 1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion S {10,661)
: of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.

{Bolin)
; 2. To annualize non-labor production maintenance expense (per s 260,453
f DR 403).

{Harris)

R AR R R LR SRR s R R s e 2 R R R R AR R R AL R R R R R R E R R R R L R T

Prod Nucl Mazint-Maint Reactor Plnt 5-26 5 912,779

L g R Y e 2 s 2 2R XD

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion $ {11,033)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
(Bolin)

Accounting Schedule: 1G-§



Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams

11:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.

Case: ER-06-314A
12-Menths Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment
2. To annualize non-labor production maintenance expense {(per 3 923,812
DR 403) .
(Harris)

LR R L R L L g L L L e T T L 8 BT T T pr g
Prod Nuel Maint-Maint 5-27 5 (669,479)

L R R L L L L o R R R D L e L s s TS

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion 3 (10, 395)
of payroll based uwpon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

2. To annualize non-labotr production maintenance expense (per $ {653,004}
DR 403).
{Harris)

L L R R L e e A L e R L o L L L g 2 L R 2 R L X R LR P gng L gry g g o8

Prod Nucl Maint-Maint of Miscl Plnt 5-28 $ 119,118

L L e e L T L L L F T T

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion $ (6,456)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
(Bolin)

2. To annualize non-labor production maintenance expense {per 5 125,574
DR 403).
(Harris)

dededr ke Wk ek ko drdr ok sk Rk ko ok ke R e e kA R R R kA A A W A ke R N A i e N R v ok e e ke o e o ok o ok
Prod Trubine Oper Suprv & Engineer 5-29 $ (4,125)

Frm A NN A h kX T A KRk W hk ko ddr kK d ket e dh kA kA A A Ak e ke kol e e e o ok ok o ke e ok ok e ok e ok e e e e ok e

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion $ {4,125}
of payroll based upcn employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bulin)

Accounting Schedule: 10-7



Accounting Scheduie: 10
Williams

1i:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adij Tetal Co Mo Juris

NOo  Description Adjustment Adiustment

dkkkdrdrdr ok ko p kAR wdr ek kb Ak kW Rk kR kR ke e de e e W e e e v A B R S e e o6 0 W W ok ek T T ke ok
Other Pwr Oper - Fuel Expense S-10 -1 (4,B65,072)

L R L L e L L o e s L s e T a

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion 5 (588)
of payrell based upon employees and wage rates at 6£-30-06.
{Bolin}

2. To anhualize the fuel costs, $ (4,864,484)
{Hyneman)

R AR AR SRRl R Rl Rl i YRS R R RaX e Rl R R s Rk R R R TR R
oth Pwr Oper - Generation Expense §-31 S (2,095)

LA A AL E R S L RS AR S A R R A R L et a R el AR R R R Rl aR eI E R LR L

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion s {2,095)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

Fhdkw kb kb kb r kAT A A ATk AT Ak d A A AR AT NN R A AR E A AR NN
' Oth Pwr Oper-Miscl Oth Pwr Geneatio 5-32 5 (613)

L R L L e L R TR e R R Sk s L L L 2 L R R oL L R e R e 2 T L S

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's armulaiztion S (613}
of payrcll based upon employees and wage rates at 6£-30-06.
(Bolin)

Gk ok dedrdek bk k ok A h A A A A ANk AN A d A r A A Ak r A AN TR AN N A A A AN N T AN ARk kS ek A W b bk drdr e drdrdr ek W b
Cth Pwr Maint - Suprv & Engineering 5-33 S 544

AT A R R A XA A A F AN AN A AR A A AT ok Ak A A kA kR AR A AR A A AR A IR AN AR A R ARk A A Akt h Ak w sk hhh

1. To adjust test year expesne te reflect Staffr's annulaiztion $ (1c0)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin}

2. To annualize non-labor production maintenance expense (per $ 644
DR 403) .

{Harris)

Accounting Schedule: 16-8



nccounting Schedule: 10
Williams
1l:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment

LA AR R LAl Rl g L T R L I T I I ™™

Oth Maint-Struct, Gen & Miscl Plnt 5-34 $ 231,782

LR R A AR A R R R L L L L L R R R L e Y Y T L Tl

l. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's anmulaiztion $ (1,128}
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates ar 6-30-06.

{Bolin)

2. To annualize non-labor production maintenance expense (per 5 199,550
DR 403).
(Harris)

3. To reflect maintenance expense related to newly owned CT's $ 33,358

that had previously been leased.

(Harris)

AR R R R e E e R R E R e R R R g L L S e P e

purchase Power - Energy 5-35 $ (8,915,118}

AR AN kAN A Nk kN Ak A AN A A R A AN A A AR R A kAT A d kAR A Ak Ak kA kAN Nk kb b

1. To annualize the purchased power energy charges. 3 (8,915,118}
(Hyneman)

fe ok e de e dr o i W i o e e ol ok i e e e e 300 ok o e e W Wk o o e e g ke ok e e Y ook sk e o e kel ol ok e e o o e o e ol e e ol i e e o i i i vie e e e e 0 e W e e ek s o ok oy e e e e e

Purchased Power - Demand 5-36 5 (4,522,650)

LR R R R R e A R e R L e R R R e R R R LR R Ry L L ey L X R Y

1. Te annualize the purchased power demand charges. $ (4,522,650)
(Hyneman}

E3 22 S R E RS R R R AR R R LR R L L L L Ry R R e T T 1 3

Oth Pwr Supp - Load Dispatching 5-37 $ {15, 036)

LA R A R LRSS A SRS s ot ARt a sl el Al R sl B R L R R R L R R R L R RN RN Ui e upp g
1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion 5 {15, 036)

of payrell based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

Accounting Schedule: 10-9



Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams
1i:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Casgse: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

adj Total Co Mo Juris

Nc Description Adjustment Adjustment

R e Rl L L e R R L A L L R R e

Oth Pwr Supp - Other Expense S-38 $ (25,554)

LR L e L L R e R R R I T AT I ™

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion 3 {23,617)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

2. To adjust test year expense to reflect the disallowance of 5 {600)
charitable contributions.
{(Williams}

3. To adjust test year expense to eliminate lobbying charged to S (679}
cost of service.
(Williams)

4. Toc rempve costs associated with the director/officer Sea 3 (658)

Island Gecrge Retreat.

(Hynemarn)

Fhw Rk kA ARk ke Rk ko d kA r A kAR A A r ke kA RN A A Ak A A AR A A R A d A AR A h kA kAT AR e Ak R h e N Nk ke

Transmission Oper -Suprv & Engineer 5-39 $ {126,750}

L R L e e L Ry F AT S I PR E T 2

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion $ (12,871}

of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.

{Bolin)

2. To adjust test year expense to eliminate lobbying charged to $ (2,741)
cost of sexvice.
{Williams}

3. Te remove Short-Term Incentive Compensation Beneficial to 5 {121,138)

Shareholders but not to the Ratepayers.

(Harris)

Accounting Schedule: 10-10



Accounting Schedule:; 10
Williams
11:45  08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
i2-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

Adjustment Adjustment

LR R L L R R L R R e R L R R L R L L R R Y 2 2 s A L3

Trans Oper - Load Dispatching 5-40 § (3,943)

AR L L e L e s s T 2T

1. To adjust test year expesne te reflect Staff's annulaiztion 5 (3,943)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.

(Bolin)

A R A kAW kN R A Rk AR A A N kR kR A kA A R R N H R kAN R R A A A Ak Ak A d kR A ARk kA Nk hdrd ke hdrdrkdk ok d

Transmiss Oper - Station Expense 5-41 S (627)

LR R R R R L R L L R R R R e . s L R s I

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion s {627)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.

(Bolin)

LR L g L L L L T R T e 2 e I AT Y

Transmigs Oper - Qverhead Line Exp 5-42 3 (217)

Ak kAR Ak R kA Ak A I e A A b A r A A A A A AR A R AR IR AR A kA F A AN N AR AT Rk h kAT T A A AR RN A d kot

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion 3 (217)
of payroll based upon ewmployees and wage rates at 6-30-06.

(Bolin}

L e L L L L L L e R i I A I I eI o}

Transmiss Oper - Miscellaneous Exp 5-44 $ {5,586)

L e L L L L L L Nt S T I eI

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion 3 (5.986)
of payrell based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
(Bolin)

E e L L e R R e T e S X R L]

Trans Maint-Structures & Station Eg 5-46 S (53.,707)

2 Z AR E R SRR R 22 S22 AR Rl Rl R R R R SRR LR R R R R R I R R R I L R L R ey
1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion =4 {2,470)

of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at $-30-06.

(Bolin)
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Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams
11:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
iz-Months Ended Deember 31, 2006

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment

2. To annualize non-labor transmission maintenance expense (DR $ {51,237}
403} .

{Harris)

LR S AR R R R R R R R E R ARt e et Rl RS R R R R X222 SRR T

Tran Maint-Ovrhd & Undgrnd Line Exp 5-47 S (117,577

R Rk R A X R R R B R e X R L R R R S L 2. 2.2

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff’'s annulaiztion s {299)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates al £-30-06.
[Bolin)

2. To annualize non-labor transmission maintenance expense (DR S (117,278}
403) .
(Harris}

LR e R e e R R e A e e e R R R R e R 22 LR P L s R L R TR L Y

Distrb Oper - Suprv & Engineering 5-48 $ (28,254)

EE RIS R R RS R Al s et R Rttt R SRR R TR SRRl R

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion 5 (11, 645)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-05.
(Bolin)

2, To remove Short-Term Incentive Compensation Beneficial to 5 {4,435)

Shareholders but not to the Ratepayers.

(Harris)

1. To remove 50% of entertainment business meals charged to % (12,174)
expense.
(Hyneman)

Tk k kA kA kA Ak Ak kA A Ak kAR R A AN AR A ko kAN R d M kA A A h Al ok W ok ok ok ke T 3 ok ok o o e e o o o

Distyb Oper - Load Dispatching S-49 % {5,075}

L e X R R ka2

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion 5 (5,075)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-08,
(Bolin}
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Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams
11:45 08/07/2008
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
{age: ER-06-3143
12-Mcnths Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Tctal Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment hdjustwent

LA AR A E SRR s R R R R L e 2 L I T eI

Distrb Oper - Station Expense 5-50 $ (183)

L R L L o L L R Rk L Rl kR g R g Y

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion $ {183}
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
(Bolin)

LR R A SRR R R g L L e R I T L R T

Distrb - Qvrhd & Undrgrnd Line EXp 5-51 4 {17,682)

LA LR Al Rt R s e e R R R R R Al R R L e L g S T I I T ]

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion 5 {17,682}
of payroll bagsed upon emplayees and wage rates at 6-30-0¢.
{Bolin)

TR kb Ak d kN Ak kA A kA AR A A A A AR AN A R A R A AR TR R A kb A AR b kbR h b bk A h kA ek kR vk o

Distrbh Oper - Street Light & Signal 5-52 $ (664}

LR A R R R g R e s R L R L g R L L L L g Y a s I ]

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion S {664)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at $-30-06.
{Bolin}

R R L L L D T T L e Lk T Ty

Distrb Operation - Meter Expense 5-53 $ (6,633)

AN KN AR TN R AR h kAo ke kA kN kA Ak Ak A A AR Rk kR w2k X % W ok ke o ok ke e o e o e e ok ok e e ok e

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion 5 (6,633)
of payroll based upon employees and wage ratés at ©€-30-06.
(Bolin)

R R L L e e L L R R

Distrb Oper - Customer Install Exp 5-54 5 {2,771)

LR R R T R L L L R 2 s

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion 5 (2,771)
of payroll based uwpon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)
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Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams
11:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment

LR R s i L L R R L T i st a e

Distrk Oper - Miscl Distrb Expense 5-55 $ (464, 044) 3 126,459

LR R L R L L L L L e T s 22 T L1IL

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion s {55,162)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{(Bolin)

2. To remove Shert-Term Incentive Compensation Beneficial to 5 (408,599
Shareholders but not to the Ratepayers.

(Harris)

3. To remove Costs associated with the directorfofficer Se=a $ {283}
Island George Retreat.
{Hyneman)

4. To reflect the amertization of Demand Response, Efficiency 3 126,459
and Affordability Programs agreed to in Case No.
EC-2005-0329.

{Featherstcone)

LA LR AR RS AR R LT R Ll R L Ll L R R R N L 2 A A L E R

Distrb Maint - Suprv & Engineering §-57 s {14,185)

LAEA A LA AR R s A R LA R AR A R LR Rt a el L e R g R g R g R R F 2 X T AV g Uy e

1. Tc adjust test year expesne Lo reflect Staff’'s annulaiztion 5 (1,573}
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
(Bolin)

2, To annualize non-labor distribution maintenance expense (DR S {12,612)
403) .
(Harris)

Tk A AN A A A A A A Ak A AR A N N T N A A AN NN AN R A RN NN A kN AR Ak kA ANk A A A E N b kk bk ek w Rk kX
Distrb Maint - Struct & Station Equ 5-58 s (275,792)

LR R L L R L L L R g e e a T T L A ]

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion s (3,849)
of payroll based upon empleyees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)
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Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams
11:45 08/07/2008
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Cage: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments ta Income Statement

A Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment adjustment
2. To annualize non-labor distribution maintenance expense {DR ] (271,943)
403) .
{HaTtris)

oy e e e ke e ek e gtk kb K e dr ek sk A W W e ol ok e e e e v Wk ke e i g s ok e W e e e ok o vk sk ok ok ok gk ok ak sk ok ke ok ok ok ok e ok kol e o ok ok ok W Ak ke e e

Distrb Maint - Maint Ovrhd Lines 5-59 $ {357, 999)

EE R TR e e e s e R e S R R LI s S 2R SRR e R LS R L PR s R R Y R LT s )

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staffi's annulaiztion S {18, 621)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

2. To annualize non-labor distribution maintenance expense (DR 3 (939,378)
403) .

{Harris}

L R L L s s e e e L e L L e A R s e R L E TS e s TS L e L)

Distrk Maint - Maint Undrgrnd Lines 5-60 $ {189,585)

R TR e R R e e R R e R R e A S e R R R e R R R RS RS RS s ER R R

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion S {6,505)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06&.
(Bolin)

2. To annualize non-labor distribution maintenance expense (DR S (183,080}
403) .
(Harrig)

B e e e A R L L e T e AR R L PR L e R S e s 2 ]

Digtrb Maint-Maint Line Transformer 5-61 3 (114,333)

E R R L R E R L R e R R Y L

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion s {5,441)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
(Bolin)

2. To annualize non-labor distribution maintenance expense (DR S {108,892)

403) .

{Harris)
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Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams
11:45  08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-D6-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Inceome Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

No Description ddjustment Adjustment

B R L R R A R R L d  E e Ly o L T Ll Rl R Rt L R D L T g
Distrb Miant-Maint $t Lights&Signal 5-62 5 {289,753)

R L R A B R R R e R R R L R P R R R R O R O R X vy

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion H (1,729}
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
(Bolin}

2. To annualize non-labor distribution maintenance expense (DR $ (288, 024}
4G3) .
{Harris}

LA R AR R R R N AR A L L L L R T T 22 s e e T T T T S T e T

Distrb Maint - Maint of Meters 5-63 s 7,298

L R L A R L ke i I T e R R e T ]

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion % {2,888}
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin}

2. To anmualize non-liabor distribution maintenance expense (DR 4 10,186
403) .
{(Harris)

**iﬁ**i***********i‘*‘i*******************i'**'***********t*****‘&**I’*****i'*t**"****iit*****ttxt***“*
Distrb Maint-Majint Migcl Distrb Pln 5-64 s {B4,909)

AR R A AR IR sl L R L L R e L

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion s (858)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

2. To annualize non-labor distribution maintenance expense (DR 3 {84,041}
403) .
(Harris)
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Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams
11:45  08/07/200&
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

¥o Description Adjustment kdjustment

P L L TRl e a2 L L g X L R R S

Customer Accts-Suprv & Engineering 5-65 3 {36,509}

L T L e e L e e AL RS R LRt A Rl F R e s e R T s AL e L2t I e sl sl TRl S

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion 5 (2,536)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

2. To remove Short-Term Incentive Compensation Beneficial to % {34,373)

Sharehclders but not to the Ratepayers.

{Harris)

B e k2 LR L R R e X L S Y T e 22"

Cust Accts - Meter Reading Exp 5-66 1 (5,540)

L RS s 2L R A S SRR R RS AR SR RS SRR 2R s Rl Rttt R X R R Rt R R R s E )

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Stafi's annulaiztion S (5,540)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

B R R e R L ey L R e e s R R e R e e A R P L L el

Cust Accts-Rec & Collect & Miscl Ex 5-67 S 4,219,350 $ 495,586

EA LRI R RS a2 RS S R SRt Rt R R s Rt ARt xR Rl R LERS R

1. To adjust test year expesne fo reflect $Staff's annulaiztion s {41, 198)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)
2. To adjust test year expense to reflect the disallowance of S {122,059)
charitable contribukions.
{(Williams)
1. To adjust test year expense to reflect the inclusion of $ 3,882,607
Banking Fees associated with the accounts receivable sales.
{Williams)
4, To include in cost of service interest on annualized S 495,586

customer deposits.

(Williams)
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Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams
12:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.

Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment
5. To include in rates expenses for costs associated with S 500,000

accepting credit card payments.
(Williams}

R Rk L L e R R L R R T R A B L R R T

Cust Accts-Uncellectible Accts Exp 5-68 s (404,571} $ 1,079,416

L e R e L R L L e L R L R L e L e L L L S Y

1. To normalize bad debt expense. S (404,571)
(Bolin)

2, To normalize bad debt expense. & 1,079,416
{Bolin)

B R L R L L L L Y

Cust Accts- Customer Assistance Exp 5-69 $ (46, 346)

L e R L T L L e e R Rl s el e e et B2 et e T Tl e ee

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion 5 {7.537)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
(Bolin)

2, To remove Short-Term Incentive Compensation Beneficial to E (38,809
Sharehclders but not to the Ratepayers.

{Harris}

R g g e L L L L L A T

Sales Txpense - Supervision S-70 S {12,451)

B R L e e A L AL e R R et L el P e L T

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion $ {1,008)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

2. To remove 50% of entertainment businesgs meals charged to % {11,445}
expense.

{Hyneman)
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Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams
11:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total o Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment

Fhkkkkkhkkw ke kkhhd Ak ke ARk ko F N kb ek Wk h ok ko kA kb ek ko ek e Wk ke k ki ek e e W Rk k ok sk ok e e ke R A

Sales Exp - Miscl Sales Exp 5-71 s {1,590

E T A e 2 R TR R R R e A R R A e A R R R R R R Rl

1., To adijust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion 5 {1,5%0)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

B R e i R A A T e e A R L e e A e a2 R e AR R L e R )]

Admin & Gen-Adninistrative falaries 5-72 s (4,749,922)

PR R R A R A R L R L L A L e e e R eI L e L R L

1. To adjust test yeal expense to remove severance Costs. s (2,383,662)
{Hynemarn)
2. To adjust test year expense to annualize Admin & Gen payrcll 5 6,257,543

charged to Acct. 920 based upon the test year
capitalization ratic.
{Bolin)

3. To adjust test year expense t¢ correct the test year $ (5,718,919)
capitalization ratio for Admin & Gen payrecll charged to
Acct. 920.
{Bolin)

4. To adiust test year expense to eliminate lobbying charged ta 1 (147,373)
cost of service.

(Williams)

5. To remove Short-Term Incentive Compensation Beneficial to 5 {737,000Q)
Sharenolders but not to the Ratepayers.

{Harris)

6. To adjust test year expense to remove the Equity based S (1,668,100)
Long-Term Executive Compensation.

{Harris)

7. To remove discretionary bonuses paid te executives based $ (320,223}
upon criteria unrelated to providing electric service to
ratepayers.

{Harris)
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Actounting Schedule: 10
williams
11:45 08/07/2008
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment
8. To remove 50% of entertainment business meals charged to s (32,188)
expense.
{Hyneman)

LR R E R SR A LR L E R R e Rl R s Rl o Ll R kL S 22T

Admin & Gen - Office Supply Expense 5-713 S (251,084)

A R L L R e R e Y Y L A s

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion 3 {189)

of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.

{Bolin)

2. To adjust test year expense to reflect the disallowance of $ (500
charitaple contributions.
{Williams})

3. To adjust test year expense to eliminate lobbying charged to 1 (992)
cost of service.
(Williams)

4. To remove 50% of entertainment business meals charged to s (126,626)
expense.
{Hyneman)

5. To remove costs associated with the director/officer Sea s {3,251)
Island George Retreat.
(Hyneman)

6. To reflect amortizing over 5 years costs charged to Project 5 (18,915}

"CORDP-KCPL".
{Vesely)

7. To refiect amortizing over 5 years costs charged to Project 5 {100,611)

"LED-LDI".
(Vesely)
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Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams
11:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
1z-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Descriptien Adjustment Adjustment

kkkde kNN Nk kkhdh kb kk kR kb k kN AR A Ak h kA Akt k¥ R A A F kA AW Ak AN d Ak bk E R Ak

Admin & Gen - Qutside Services Exp 5-75 5 {3,746,678)

T dkdrkkk kR kN Ak Ak A At i h ok e dr e ket e ok ekt sk ko e ok ok o e o ke ke e e ke e e e e e o A ok ek o i ok e ok o ok e ok e e e ok e o

1. To reflect amertizing over 5 years costs charged to project $ (1,349,33%0)
*MSC 0140",
(Vesely)

2. To reflect amortizing over 5 yeatrs costs charged to Project $ (1,210,554

"CORDP-KCPL™,
|Vesely)

3. To reflect amortizing over 5 years costs charged to Project $ {1,186, 734}
"LED-LDI".
{(Vesely)

ARk R R AN A A Ak Ak bk kb ke E ARk ke NN bk A d A Ak k bk kA T A Ak ek bk kb kb

Admin & Gen-Injuries & Damages EXp 5-77 5 {1,091,801)

AR R AR Ea t ot s sl R sttt s Rttt RSl SRl et il e R s Y2 sl

1. To adjust teskt year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztien 5 [1,163)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

2. To adjust test year ewpense to reflect the disallowance of 4 {5,000}
charitable contributions.

(Williams}

3. To adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualization $ {1,085,618)
of Injuries and Damages.
(Vesely}

L R e L L e R L e e L L L T e

Admin & Gen-Empl Pension & Benefits 5-78 S 19,600,346

E L R R e R R R T L R R R L R L L Y Y S E 2R Y

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion S 343
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{(Bolin)
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Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams
11:45 aB/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
l12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment
2. To adjust test year expense to eliminate lobbying charged to S {154,253}
cost of service.
(Williams)
3, To adjust test year expenge to reflect the amortization of 5 3,706,294

the FAS 87 Regulatory Assetr over 5 years.

[Traxler)

4. To adjust test year expense to reflect the 2006 FAS 87 5 14,632,568
Pension Cost.
{Traxler)

5. To adjust test year expense to reflect a 3-year average of $ 329,563

the SERP payments.

{Harris}
&. To annualize the 401K costs. $ 145,013
{Bolin)
7. To annualize the FAS 106 costs. ] 443,733
{Traxler)
8. To normalize the LTD, Life & AD&D insurance costs. E {10,918}
(Bolin)
9. To normalize the cost of dental benefits. 3 37,672
{Bolin)
10. To normalize the vision insurance costs. S 3,349
(Bolin)
11. To normalize test year medical costs. s 270,430
(Bolin)
12. To normalize the test year costs for Wolf Creek employees S 196,552

benefit costs.

(Bolin)
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Accounting Schedule: 10

Kansas City Power & Light Co.

Case: ER-06-314A

12-Months Ended Deember

Adjustments to Income S

Adj
No Description

B R L L L L L T e T s

Admin & Gen-Regulate Commission Exp 5-79

Edkhk ok kk kA h A AT NI AL NN R IR A T kA Ak kAT RN ENNXTT I AR A A A kb r b ewk

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
(Bolin)

2. To reflect the 2007 PSC assessment effective July 1, 2006.
(Harris)

3. To adjust test year expense To amortize the rate case
expense over 3 years.

{Harris)

4. To reflect amortizing over 5 years costs charged to project
"MSC 0140".

(Vesely)

dkdkdrkkk btk b kb hd kA hdhrrhrdd kst rdhit
Admin & Gen-General Advertising Exp 5-80

AN AR RN R A Ak b A A AN AN AR RN AN AR AR A kA AR r A h bk kA TR AN R A AR AR NN

1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

2. To adjust test year expense to reflect the disallowance of
charitable contributions.

(Williams)

3. To adjust test year expense to refiect advertising

capitalized to Iatan.
(Vesely)
4. To adjust test year expense to reflect the elimination of

general advertising costs without documentation.

{Vesely)

Williams
11:45  08/07/2006
31, 2005
tatement
Total Co Mo Juris
Adjustment Adjustment

kkkkkhk ok kA kR ke XA A NN A w Rk hkkhdrk ok

$ {233,434 $ (201,041)

LR R e s L

$ (5,571)

72,427

(373,468)

3 (227,883)

Tk ki h Rk ke ok kb k o

5 (1,673,879)

Rk Ak ok ok A iRk W W ok e vk e e ek ok e Al bk ok

§ (1,440}
$ (291,528}
s {113,681)
$ {76,036)
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Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams
11:45 c8/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Cage: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment
5. To adjust test year expense to reflect the elimination of 5 {461,018)

institutional advertising.

(Vesely)

6. To adjugt test year expense to reflect the elimination of 5 (104,191}
advertising expense described as other.

(Vesely)

7. To adjust test year expense to reflect the elimination of 3 {625, 985)
non-advertising costs charged to acct, 930.1.

{vesely)

drdrde i e drk ok e A o kA R kA RN A Nk A Ak N Rk A MRk A dr ko Ak ke ok W A A Rk ke hode A Ak ok ok Rk vk kR ok

Admin & Gen - Miscl General Exp 5-81 $ {1,168,6813)

AR AR R SRR SRR Rt RS ERAA SRt A LR R E Rl L L L e L L 2 221 E]

1. To adiust test year expesne to reflect Staftf's annulaiztion $ {5,096)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
(Bolin)

2. To adjust test year expense to reflect the disallowance of H {5,210)

charitable contributions.

(Williams)

3. To adjust test year expense to eliminate lobbying charged to 5 {122)
cost of service.
(Williams)

4. To adjust test year expense to reflect the elimination of 5 (223,269)

dues paide to EEI which supports lobbying.

(Williams)

5. To adjust test year expense to reflect the elimination of $ {381,549)
industry dues & memberships.
(Williams)

6. To remove 50% of entertainment business meals charged to $ (3,469)
expense.

(Hyneman}
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Accounting Schedule: 10
williams

11:45  08/07/2008
Kansas City Power & Light Co.

Case: ER-06-314h
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustment
7. To remove costs associated with the director/officer Sea s (49, 968)

Island George Retreat.

(Hyneman)
g. To include a disallowance for costs that have been booked S {500,000}

incorrectly, related to to lobbying activities, and are
related to expense account charges that should not have be
charged to KCPL.

{Hyneman)
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Admin & Gen - Transportation Exp 5-83 ] (21,105}
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1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion $ {20,983)
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.
{Bolin)

2. To adjust test year expense to eliminate lobbying charged to 5 {122)

cost of service.

(Williams)
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Admin & Gen Maint - Maint Gen Plant 5-84 3 {2,623)
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1. To adjust test year expesne to reflect Staff's annulaiztion s {2,623}
of payroll based upon employees and wage rates at 6-30-06.

(Bolin}
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Amortization of Plant Exp 5-86 ] 73,135,760
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1. To adjust test year amortization expense to reflect the $ (194, 085)
elimination of the expense associated with the amortizaticn
of AFUDC for Iatan, Case No. ER-81-42.

{Williams)

Accounting Schedule: 10-25



Accounting Schedule: 10
Williams
11:45 Q8/07/2006
kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
L2-Months Ended Deember 32, 2005

Adjustwments te Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris
No Description Adjustment Adjustmenc
2. To adjust test year expense to reflect the annualization of 3 (1,900,833)

the amortizaticn of the 2002 incremental ice storm costs,
which ends in January 2007.

(Williams)

3. Teo reflect the Regulatory Plan Amortization. 3 75,230,678

[Traxler)
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Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 5-87 $ 261,849
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1. To adjust test year expense to reflect Staff's annualization $ {152,117)
of the payroll taxes.
{Bolin}

2. Tc adiust property tax expense to reflect Staff's annuwalized $ 411,£31
preoperty tax level.

(Williams)

3. To adjust property tax expense to reflect Staff’'s annualized 5 2,275
property taxes for vehicles cleared to expense.

{Williams)
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Amort of Excess Deferred Inc. Taxes 5-90 $ {993,300)
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1. To reflect the annuwalization of Excess Deferred Income s (993,300)
Taxes.

{Traxler)
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Inv Tax Credit - Amortization $-91 $ (1,444,348)
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1. To annualize the Investment Tax Credit - Amortization. 5 (1,444,946)

{Traxler)

Accounting Schedule: 10-26



Accounting Schedule: 106
Williams
11-:45 08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co,
Cage: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Adjustments to Income Statement

Adj Total Co Mo Juris

No Description Adjustment Adjustment
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Other Depreciation 5-92 $ {6,647,127)
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1. To remove the best year transportation depreciation cleared s {947,410}
to exXpense.

(Williams)

2. To remove from expense annualized depriation on S {332,363)
transportation equipment that would be cleared to capital
accounts.

(Williams)

3. To adjust depreciation expense associated with the booking 3 {5,307,354)
of the Hawthorn 5 insurance and lawsuit subrogation proceeds
charged to salvage.

(Williams)
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Amort of Prior Deferred Taxes 5-94 $ (3,576,633)
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1. To annualize the Amertization of Prior Deferred Taxes. $ {3,576,631)

(Traxler}
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Gross Receipts Taxes 5-95 $ (39,012,075)
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1. To remove Gross Receipts Taxes. $  (39,012,073)
{Bolin)

Accounting Schedule: 10-27



Accounting $Schedule: 11
Williams
11:45  08/07/2006
Kansas City Power & Light Co.
Case: ER-06-314A
12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Income Tax

Test T.60% T.62% 7.65%
Line Year Return Return Return
(A) (B} () 41l (E}
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1 Net Income Refore Taxes {Sch 9) 5 109,367,963 $ 104,233,906 § 104,574,586 $ 105,085,604
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Add ro Ket Income Before Taxes

2 Bock Depreciation Expense s 1,472,027 $ 51,472,027 $ 51,472,027 % 51,472,027
3 50% Meals & Intertainment 252,377 252,377 252,377 252,377
4 Total s 51,724,404 $ 51,724,404 $ 51,724,404 5 51,724,404

Subtr from Net Income Before Taxes

5 Interest Expense 2.7800 % ] 28,995,251 s 28,995,251 4 28,995,251 $ 28,995,251
6 Straight Line Tax Depreciation 45,256,555 45,256,555 45,266,555 45,256,555
7 Tax Deprec over Straight-Line Tax 44,259,029 44,259,029 44,259,029 44,259,029
g Production Income Deduction 1,362,194 1,362,154 1,362,194 1,362,194
9 Total $ 119,873,029 $ 119,873,029 $ 119,873,029 $ 119,873,029
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10 Net Taxable Income s 41,219,338 S 36,085,281 $ 36,425,961 s 36,936,979

EAR A RS E R RS RS Rl A Al Rl R Rt sl Rt R TR R R TR R R R R R R L R R R R R R R g R

Provisgsion for Federal Income Tax

11 Net Taxable Income b4 41,219,338 ] 36,085,281 s 36,425,961 S 36,236,979
12 Deduct Missouri Income Tax 100.0 % S 2,135,585 $ 1.869,588 % 1,887,239 % 1,913,715
13 Deduct City Income Tax 254,937 223,183 225,2%0 228,451
14 Federal Taxable Income 38,828,816 33,992,510 34,313,432 34,794,813
15 Total Federal Tax S 13,590,086 $ 11,897,379 ] 12,009,702 3 12,178,185

Provision for Missouri Income Tax

16 Net Taxable Income S 41,219,338 s 3€,085,281 5 36,425,961 $ 36,936,979
17 Deduct Federal Income Tax 50.0 % 3 6,795,043 s 5,948,690 $ 6,004,851 s 6,089,093
18 Deguct City Income Tax 254,937 223,183 225,290 228,451
19 Misscuri Taxable Income 34,169,358 29,913,409 30,195,820 30,619,436
20 Total Misgouri Tax S 2,135,585 $ 1,869,588 S 1,887,239 s 1,913,715

Accounting Schedule: 11-1
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Provision for City Income Tax
Net Taxable Income
Deduct Federal Income Tax
Deduct Missouri Income TaX

City Taxable Income

Total City Tax

Summary of Provisicn for Income Tax
Federal Income Tax
Missouril Income Tax

City Income Tax

Total

Deferred Income Taxes
Deferred Investment Tax Credit
Deferred Repair Allowance
Deferred Tax Depreciation
Amort of Deferred Tax Depreciation
Amort. of Repair Allowance
hmort of Deferred ITC

Deferred Unbilled

Total

Kansas City Power & Light Co.

Case: ER-06-313A

12-Months Ended Deember 31, 2005

Income Tax

41,219,338
$ 13,590,086
2,135,585
25,493,667

§ 13,590,086
2,135,585
254, 937

$ 15,980,608

$ 0
0

16,991,041

0

9 16,991,041

7.60%

Return

36,085,281
11,897,379

1,869,588
22,318,314

11,897,379
1,869,588
223,183

13,990,150

0
[v]
16,991,041
0

16,991,041

Accounting Schedule: 11

Williams

11:45 eg/07/2006
7.62% 7.65%
Return Reérturn

(D) (E)

36,42%,961 s 36,936,979
12,009,702 5 12,178,185
1,887,239 1,913,715
22,529%,020 22,845,079
225,2%0 s 228,451
12,009,702 s 12,179,185
1,887,239 1,913,715
225,290 228,451
14,122,231 5 14,320,351
0 s 0
Q o
16,991,041 16,991,041
0 0
0 )
0 o}
o 0
15,991,041 S 16,991,041
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Total Income Tax

H 32,971,649

30,981,191

31,113,272 $ 31,311,392
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Accounting Schedule: 11-2



